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Basic Information about Meghalaya

Meghalaya emerged as a full-fledged State of the Indian Union on 21st January 1972. It is located in the 
North East, bounded by Bangladesh on the South and surrounded by Assam to the North. The State 
area of 22,429 sq.km and about one third of the State is under mountain forest cover. Meghalaya has 
a total population of 29,66,889, as per the 2011 census. Shillong is the capital of Meghalaya. The total 
cropped area of the State during 2012-13 was 3,39,735 hectares which is 15.16% of the total geograph-
ical area, while the net cropped area was 2,85,499 hectares representing 12.74% of the geographical 
area. Road communication is major mode of transport in the State. The total length of road in the state 
is 9437 Kms with road density of 42.08 Kms. per 100 sq. km.

Sl.
No. Items Ref. Year Unit Particulars

1 Geographical Area 2011 Census ‘000 Sq.Km 22.43
2 Population 2011 Census Absolute 29,66,889
3 Household 2011 Census Absolute 5,48,059
4 Density 2011 Census Persons per Sq.Km 132
5 Sex Ratio 2011 Census Females per ‘000 Males 989
6 % of Urban Population to total Population 2011 Census Percentage 19.58%
7 Average Annual Exponential Growth Rate 1991-2001 Percentage 3.16%
8 Population Below Poverty Line (As per 

Planning Commission Estimate) 2011-12 Percentage 21.90%

9 Literacy Rate:
(i) Male 2011 Census Percentage 74.43%
(ii) Females 2011 Census Percentage 89.40%

10 Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) at Factor Cost

(i) At Current Prices 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 7605
(ii) At constant (1999-2000) Prices 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 5628

11 Net State Domestic Product (NSDP) at FC 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 4968.83
(i) At Current Prices 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 6707
(ii) At constant (1999-2000) Prices 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 5628

12 Per Capita NSDP 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 20729
(i) At Current Prices 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 26636
(ii) At constant (1999-2000) Prices 2007-08 Rs. in Crores 20094

13 Index of Agriculture Production (Base Trienium ending 1981-82=100)
14 Total Cropped Area 2012-13 Lakh Hectare 3.39
15 Net Area Sown 2012-13 Lakh Hectare 2.85
16 Index of Industrial Production (Base Trienium ending 1993-94=100)
17 Post Office per lakh population 2011 Nos. (491) 16
18 All Scheduled Commercial Banks per 

Lakhs Population
2014-15 Nos. (370) 12

19 Employment on Organised Sector 2010 ‘000 Nos 43
(i) Public Sector 2010 ‘000 Nos 37
(ii) Private Sector 2010 ‘000 Nos 6
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MEGHALAYA STATE PROFILE AS ON 30.06.2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Profile Public. 
Bank

Private. 
Bank RRBs Co-op 

Banks
Small Fi-

nance Bank
Payment 

Banks
NEDFi/

RIDF Total

Branch Network 195 80 89 59 17 8 0 448
Aggregate Deposit(D) 2286198.35 898826.69 385190.37 450140.65 28332.17 0 0 4048688.23
Total Advances inc. Credit Utilize 1242491.61 383056.05 152826.15 216201.19 5452.06 0 117785.72 2117812.78
CD Ratio (CDR2) 54.35 42.62 39.68 48.03 19.24 0 0 52.31
Priority Sector (PS) Advances 470253.37 56894.35 99174.54 192567.93 4494.21 117785.72 936675.91
% to Total Advances 37.85 14.85 64.89 89.07 100 0 100 44.23
Adv. to Agriculture (PS) 59284.06 5117.29 39899.09 158863.69 103.29 95155.68 358423.1
% to Total Advances 4.77 1.34 26.11 73.48 1.89 0 80.79 16.92
Adv. to MSME Sector (PS) 357452.14 49738.36 37248.57 19182.1 2124.3 22630.04 488375.51
% to Total Advances 28.77 12.98 24.37 8.87 38.96 0 19.21 23.06
Adv. to Other Priority Sector (PS) 53517.17 2038.7 22026.88 14522.14 2266.62 0 0 94371.51
% to Total Advances 4.31 0.53 14.41 6.72 41.57 0 0 4.46
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AGENDA OF STATE LEVEL BANKERS COMMITTEE (SLBC) MEETING IN MEGHALAYA 
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 2025

Adoption of minutes:
The minutes of the last State Level Bankers’ Committee (SLBC) meeting held on 26th June 2025 for the Quarter 
ending March 2025 was circulated to all members and there was no suggestion for changes in the minutes. As 
no request for changes has been received, the minutes of the last SLBC meeting may be adopted.

Agenda No. 1: The Action Taken Report (ATR) compliances pertain to the quarter ending March 2025 is men-
tioned below:

Sl.
No. PARTICULARS ACTION TO BE 

TAKEN BY
Compliance 

Remarks/ATR

1
12 banks have NIL outstanding in Agricul-
ture Advances to participate in agriculture 
lending immediately.

BOM, PSB, 
IDFC, In-

dusind, KMB, 
SIB, YES, ESAF, 

JSF, JUCB, 
SCUB and 

TCUB

BOM, IDFC, PSB, Indusind, KMB, SIB, ESAF, JUCB, 
SCUB and TCUB are based only in urban areas and 
they informed that they do not get any customer for 
Agri business. JSF is yet to start their credit activities 
in the state. 

2
Banks to focus on financing KCC for Ani-
mal Husbandry and fishery activities under 
the current KCC Saturation Campaign. 

All Banks
Banks have sanctioned 11478 KCC amounting to Rs 
102.97 cr during the quarter June 2025.  KCC A.H is 
132 numbers for Rs 1.35 cr, Fisheries is 24 numbers 
for Rs 0.15 cr. 

3
Banks to contribute more to success of flag-
ship program of the Central and State Gov-
ernment like CM Elevate, PM FME, PM 
Surya Ghar, PM Vishwakarma etc

All Banks

Banks have disbursed 133 loans amounting to Rs 
7.53 cr under CM Elevate Scheme during the quar-
ter April to June 2025. MRB 73 number Rs 2.57 cr, 
SBI 39 Rs 2.46 cr and MCAB 21 number Rs 2.50 cr.  
Overall Banks have sanctioned 49 PM Vishwakar-
ma loans amounting to Rs 40.7 lakhs. During the 
quarter ended June 25, banks sanction 17 numbers 
(MRB 5, SBI 12).  Total loans disbursed under PM 
Surya Ghar is 229 numbers for Rs 4.30 cr (MRB 9, 
SBI 220). During the quarter banks sanctioned 124 
numbers for Rs 3.04 cr (MRB 6, SBI 118).

4 Banks to focus on reducing NPA in NULM 
loans ALL BANKS NULM NPA reduced marginally from 35.92 lakhs to 

Rs 35.76 lakhs. 

5
Banks to achieve target set under the 3 
months Social Security Saturation Cam-
paign from 01.07.2025 to 30.09.2025

All Banks
Banks have achieve 81.08% of the target in PMJDY, 
104.19% in PMJJBY, 79.90% in PMSBY, 40.54% in 
APY and 44451 Re-KYC of SB accounts.

6 PNB to open a branch at Dadenggre at the 
earliest PNB

Survey conducted jointly with LDM WGH. Suitable 
building not available and SBI is already having a 
branch in the area. 

7
Banks to adhere to the timeline for comple-
tion of 100% coverage of all account under 
Digital coverage, i.e, by 30.09.2025

All Bank As on June 2025, Banks have completed 90.24%. 

8

Sub Committee to review progress under 
the 3 months Saturation Campaign for 
Social Security Scheme to be formed and 
meeting to be held every fortnight. All 
Banks to onboard under the SSS schemes. 

Banks and Secy 
Finance

Committee has been formed and 2 meetings of the 
Committee has been held. The problems faced by 
banks were discussed. Directions has been issued 
to banks and the district administration to help in 
achieving the target under the campaign. 

9
Create Awareness about various Govt 
Schemes like PMAY, Social Security 
Schemes, Pension Schemes etc

All Banks and 
Govt Depart-

ments

RBI and Banks are currently conducting FLC camps 
under the Saturation Campaign to spread awareness 
of all schemes related to banks. 

10
Only 5 banks have onboarded for CM El-
evate scheme, though the scheme is open 
to all banks. Banks were urged to onboard 
and participate in the scheme 

All banks No new bank has been onboarded since. 
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11 LDM East Jaintia Hills to conduct regular 
BLBC meetings LDM EJH BLBC are now being held regularly.

12

Minimum score by banks in Matrix 
parameters fixed at 30. Banks who do 
not achieve minimum score to explain 
the detailed action taken by them in 
next SLBC meeting

Banks with 
scores below 

30

16 banks have scored less than 30. They are 
HDFC (29), IDBI (25), PSB (23), Federal (20), 
ICICI (15), UCO (15), Bandhan (14.5), Indian 
(13), Slice SFB (10), TCUB (10), SIB (5), YES 
(2.5) and JSF, KMB, ESAF, IDFC with zero. 

Discussion on detailed Agenda for the meeting. The following agenda were discussed in the SLBC Steering Sub 
Committee Meeting and SHG Sub Committee Meeting. Since No pending issues remain regarding the same, 
they will not be discussed in this Committee. 

1)	 Business development and credit disbursement 
2)	 ACP performance. 
3)	 Discussion on lending to Govt. Sponsored Schemes (DAY-NRLM, DAY-NULM, Mudra, Stand up India, 

PMEGP etc.) 
4)	 Districts with CD Ratio below 40%. 
5)	 Bank Branch Opening and ATM installation.  
6)	 SHG Bank linkage and credit linkage. 

Agenda No 2: Review of Financial Inclusion Initiatives, Expansion of banking Network – There is only one block, 
i.e. Rongara which is unbanked as on date. Axis Bank informed that it will take 2 to 3 months to open the 
branch as interior works of the premises is under progress. Bank branches, ATM penetration is concentrated 
mostly in East Khasi Hills District and mostly within Shillong City. 

Agenda No. 3: Discussion on progress of the 3 Month Saturation Campaign for Social Security Schemes, PMJDY and 
Re-KYC:
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Agenda No 4: Discussion on Matrix scores: 
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Agenda No. 5: Share of Deposits and Advances of Major Banks:
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Banks Deposit Advance CDR%
BANDHAN 21462.23 6215.85 28.96
CANARA 80386.18 21508.78 26.76
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 35618.33 9441.81 26.51
UCO BANK 29567.47 6931.51 23.44
TURA COOPERATIVE URBAN BANK 6140.52 1320.71 21.51

IDFC FIRST BANK 38660.86 7983.87 20.65
INDIAN BANK 40503.21 7854.75 19.39
YES BANK 49115.04 9114.49 18.56
FEDERAL BANK 87935.6 12356.7 14.05
SLICE SMALL FINANCE BANK 15911.35 1593.79 10.02
PUNJAB AND SINDH BANK 6622 504 7.61
ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK 1907.81 114.6 6.01
SOUTH INDIAN BANK 14414.81 630.52 4.37
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 5406.6 34.35 0.64
JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK 4210 0 0

Agenda No. 6: Banks with CD Ratio less than 30%:  
As on 31.03.2025 there are Banks with CD ratio of less than 30%. These banks are 

Agenda No 7: The Priority Sector Sub-Segment wise outstanding as on 30-06.2025: 
	 In absolute terms the PSL increased by Rs 50.50 crores (0.61%) during the quarter ending June 2025. 

Overall the Priority Sector lending is 41.62% of total advances which is above the 40% benchmark of 
RBI. 
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Agenda No 8: Government Sponsored Scheme Implementation of PMEGP Scheme: Banks have sanc-
tioned 151 loans amount to Rs 5.16 crores during the quarter. Pending application with banks is 
698 for Rs 22.81 crores. PPT presentation.

Agenda No. 9: Functioning of RSETIs

	 Five RSETIs located at Umran, Mawphlang, Nongstoin, Tura and William Nagar have conducted 
27programs for  1247 participants during June 2025 quarter.  A total of 429 trainees were settled 
and 326 were credit linked. (Details in Page No-133 of Booklet)

Agenda No. 10: Any other agenda with the permission of the Chair.



18

Bankwise Branch Network Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Branch 
Rural

Branch 
Semi-Ur-

ban

Branch 
Urban

Total 
Branch

ATM 
Rural

ATM 
Semi-Urban

ATM 
Urban

Total 
ATM

Out Of Total 
CSP, Fixed 
Point CSP

Out Of Total 
CSP,Other CSP

Total 
CSP

1 BOB 1 2 5 8 5 3 10 18 0 0 0
2 BOI 0 1 3 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
3 BOM 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 CAN 4 5 6 15 2 4 4 10 0 0 0
5 CBI 0 4 4 8 0 1 2 3 0 3 3
6 IND 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
7 IOB 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
8 PNB 14 6 6 26 9 3 3 15 8 0 8
9 PSB 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 SBI 76 16 17 109 75 68 164 307 241 0 241
11 UCO 3 3 2 8 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
12 UNI 2 3 3 8 0 4 4 8 40 0 40

Pub Total 102 41 52 195 92 86 193 371 289 3 292
1 AXIS 2 5 5 12 3 8 7 18 0 25 25
2 BAND 1 2 5 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 FED 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
4 HDFC 11 11 4 26 14 15 12 41 101 13 114
5 ICICI 8 8 3 19 9 8 6 23 0 0 0
6 IDBI 0 2 1 3 0 3 2 5 0 0 0
7 IDFC 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 8 11
8 INDUS 0 2 3 5 0 1 2 3 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 YES 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 607 607

Priv Total 22 31 27 80 26 36 36 98 104 653 757
1 ESAF 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 7 5 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 UJJIVAN 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 7 6 4 17 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

1 APBL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 734 0 734
2 IPPB 1 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 925 0 925

Pay-
ment 
B

Total 1 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 1659 0 1659

1 MLRB 69 16 4 89 7 5 1 13 638 0 638
RRB Total 69 16 4 89 7 5 1 13 638 0 638

1 JUCB 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 MCAB 0 27 23 50 0 21 17 38 144 0 144
3 SCUB 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TCUB 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 202 126 120 448 125 148 248 521 2834 656 3490
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Bank Wise Business and Credit Deposit Ratio of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In L akhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Deposit 
Amount (D)

Advances 
Amount (A)

Credit 
Utilize 
(CU)

Total Credit 
(TC=A+CU) CDR1 CDR2 Investment 

Amount (I) TC + I CDR3

1 BOB 158469.78 53144.07 0 53144.07 33.54 33.54 0 53144.07 33.54
2 BOI 19131 8715 0 8715 45.55 45.55 0 8715 45.55
3 BOM 3025 2340 0 2340 77.36 77.36 0 2340 77.36
4 CAN 80386.18 21508.78 0 21508.78 26.76 26.76 0 21508.78 26.76
5 CBI 52987.59 19882.58 0 19882.58 37.52 37.52 0 19882.58 37.52
6 IND 40503.21 7854.75 0 7854.75 19.39 19.39 0 7854.75 19.39
7 IOB 35618.33 9441.81 0 9441.81 26.51 26.51 0 9441.81 26.51
8 PNB 141486.94 105481.49 0 105481.49 74.55 74.55 0 105481.49 74.55
9 PSB 6622 504 0 504 7.61 7.61 0 504 7.61
10 SBI 1653153.27 964490.64 21954.27 986444.91 58.34 59.67 363866 1350310.91 81.68
11 UCO 29567.47 6931.51 0 6931.51 23.44 23.44 0 6931.51 23.44
12 UNI 65247.58 20242.71 0 20242.71 31.02 31.02 0 20242.71 31.02
Pub Total 2286198.35 1220537.34 21954.27 1242491.61 53.39 54.35 363866 1606357.61 70.26
1 AXIS 101557.58 122228.6 0 122228.6 120.35 120.35 0 122228.6 120.35
2 BAND 21462.23 6215.85 0 6215.85 28.96 28.96 0 6215.85 28.96
3 FED 87935.6 12356.7 0 12356.7 14.05 14.05 0 12356.7 14.05
4 HDFC 395979.3 139425.69 0 139425.69 35.21 35.21 0 139425.69 35.21
5 ICICI 149245.03 57848.74 0 57848.74 38.76 38.76 0 57848.74 38.76
6 IDBI 15600 7844 0 7844 50.28 50.28 0 7844 50.28
7 IDFC 38660.86 7983.87 0 7983.87 20.65 20.65 0 7983.87 20.65
8 INDUS 19449.64 19373.24 0 19373.24 99.61 99.61 0 19373.24 99.61
9 KMB 5406.6 34.35 0 34.35 0.64 0.64 0 34.35 0.64
10 SIB 14414.81 630.52 0 630.52 4.37 4.37 0 630.52 4.37
11 YES 49115.04 9114.49 0 9114.49 18.56 18.56 0 9114.49 18.56
Priv Total 898826.69 383056.05 0 383056.05 42.62 42.62 0 383056.05 42.62
1 ESAF 1907.81 114.6 0 114.6 6.01 6.01 0 114.6 6.01
2 JSF 4210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 15911.35 1593.79 0 1593.79 10.02 10.02 0 1593.79 10.02
4 UJJIVAN 6303.01 3743.67 0 3743.67 59.39 59.39 3743.67 7487.34 118.79
Small 
FB

Total 28332.17 5452.06 0 5452.06 19.24 19.24 3743.67 9195.73 32.46

1 MLRB 385190.37 152826.15 0 152826.15 39.68 39.68 99798.74 252624.89 65.58
RRB Total 385190.37 152826.15 0 152826.15 39.68 39.68 99798.74 252624.89 65.58
1 JUCB 25269.87 11359.91 0 11359.91 44.95 44.95 200 11559.91 45.75
2 MCAB 383492.78 192135.55 0 192135.55 50.1 50.1 218191.49 410327.04 107
3 SCUB 35237.48 11385.02 0 11385.02 32.31 32.31 21670.82 33055.84 93.81
4 TCUB 6140.52 1320.71 0 1320.71 21.51 21.51 4669.12 5989.83 97.55
Co-op Total 450140.65 216201.19 0 216201.19 48.03 48.03 244731.43 460932.62 102.4
Banks Total 4048688.23 1978072.79 21954.27 2000027.06 48.86 49.4 712139.84 2712166.9 66.99
1 NEDFI 0 22630.04 0 22630.04 0 22630.04
2 RIDF 0 95155.68 0 95155.68 0 95155.68
Grand Total 4048688.23 2095858.51 21954.27 2117812.78 51.77 52.31 712139.84 2829952.62 69.9
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Bank-wise ACP (Priority Sector) OUTSTANDING & NPA Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. BankName
Total Agri 
(PS) O/S 

No.

Total Agri 
(PS) O/S 

Amt.

Tot Agri 
(PS) NPA 

No.

Tot Agri 
(PS) NPA 

Amt.

Agri NPA 
Amt %

Total 
MSME (PS) 

O/S No.

Total 
MSME (PS) 

O/S Amt.

Tot MSME 
(PS) NPA No.

Tot MSME 
(PS) NPA 

Amt.

1 BOB 583 1449.04 70 713.41 49.23 1131 15315.7 247 2462.71
2 BOI 298 633.24 108 76.73 12.12 1261 4479.49 371 1462.66
3 BOM 3 9.37 0 0 0 51 1334.15 32 852
4 CAN 1454 1349.54 111 110.12 8.16 1945 9412.92 367 971.13
5 CBI 720 1016.3 150 81.45 8.01 641 4473.45 190 182.45
6 IND 113 626.5 109 40.54 6.47 203 4288.93 39 60.8
7 IOB 23 835.92 2 803.58 96.13 508 4375.37 32 225.49
8 PNB 2965 10107.78 330 231.4 2.29 2668 13997.01 465 772.42
9 PSB 0 0 0 0 147 255.23 72 57.55

10 SBI 50562 41746.06 23090 13625.19 32.64 11948 285410.73 1729 4595.45
11 UCO 53 36.8 22 13.76 37.39 648 3698.77 175 880.6
12 UNI 491 1473.51 34 19.5 1.32 1057 10410.39 77 172.5

Pub Total 57265 59284.06 24026 15715.68 26.51 22208 357452.14 3796 12695.76
1 AXIS 6840 1646.2 52 7.96 0.48 219 3960.94 7 63.9
2 BAND 1108 456.97 200 26.29 5.75 191 152.56 32 9.99
3 FED 85 289.84 11 15.72 5.42 51 5425.13 0 0
4 HDFC 5978 1788.67 471 63.71 3.56 1210 25788.92 40 538.96
5 ICICI 510 782.95 0 0 0 173 7687.23 2 31.84
6 IDBI 30 90.8 1 2.5 2.75 106 1333.86 10 44.75
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 41 167.4 0 0
8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 334 4962.31 2 21.63
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 17 61.86 0 0 0 7 110.05 2 4.3
11 YES 0 0 0 0 3 149.96 0 0

Priv Total 14568 5117.29 735 116.18 2.27 2335 49738.36 95 715.37
1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 369 71.63 24 5.08 7.09 1501 1081.03 157 78.07
4 UJJIVAN 42 31.66 2 0.17 0.54 2857 1043.27 31 5.95

Small 
FB

Total 411 103.29 26 5.25 5.08 4358 2124.3 188 84.02

1 MLRB 52587 39899.09 1701 1007.99 2.53 15216 37248.57 1543 2852.85

RRB Total 52587 39899.09 1701 1007.99 2.53 15216 37248.57 1543 2852.85

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 903 6852.17 146 674.81
2 MCAB 26903 158849.01 21397 6990.32 4.4 8056 9475.36 5785 5014.09

3 SCUB 5 14.68 0 0 0 3354 2186.14 14 68.29

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 270 668.43 0 0
Co-
op

Total 26908 158863.69 21397 6990.32 4.4 12583 19182.1 5945 5757.19

Banks Total 151739 263267.42 47885 23835.42 9.05 56700 465745.47 11567 22105.19
1 NEDFI 0 0 0 0 0 0 22630.04 0 0
1 RIDF 0 95155.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 151739 358423.1 47885 23835.42 6.65 56700 488375.51 11567 22105.19
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Bank-wise ACP (Priority Sector) OUTSTANDING & NPA Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

MSME 
NPA 

Amt %

Total Other 
PS O/S No.

Total 
Other PS 
O/S Amt.

Tot Other 
(PS) NPA 

No.

Tot Other 
(PS) NPA 

Amt.

OTHER(PS) 
NPA Amt %

Total PS 
O/S No.

Total PS O/S 
Amt.

Total PSA 
NPA No.

Total PSA NPA 
Amt.

TOTAL 
PSA NPA 

Amt %

16.08 241 1702.63 10 44.88 2.64 1955 18467.37 327 3221 17.44
32.65 32 123.11 0 0 0 1591 5235.84 479 1539.39 29.4
63.86 27 540.43 0 0 0 81 1883.95 32 852 45.22
10.32 211 1056.15 14 28.91 2.74 3610 11818.61 492 1110.16 9.39

4.08 189 1890.3 1 0.58 0.03 1550 7380.05 341 264.48 3.58
1.42 28 192.25 1 0 0 344 5107.68 149 101.34 1.98
5.15 83 938.81 2 25.39 2.7 614 6150.1 36 1054.46 17.15
5.52 1359 10768.54 21 68.43 0.64 6992 34873.33 816 1072.25 3.07

22.55 0 0 0 0 147 255.23 72 57.55 22.55
1.61 4609 34991.64 49 152.4 0.44 67119 362148.43 24868 18373.04 5.07

23.81 213 689.64 7 11.57 1.68 914 4425.21 204 905.93 20.47
1.66 141 623.67 8 16.52 2.65 1689 12507.57 119 208.52 1.67
3.55 7133 53517.17 113 348.68 0.65 86606 470253.37 27935 28760.12 6.12
1.61 232 379.33 0 0 0 7291 5986.47 59 71.86 1.2
6.55 3346 783.03 15 5.14 0.66 4645 1392.56 247 41.42 2.97

0 1 4.81 0 0 0 137 5719.78 11 15.72 0.27
2.09 1656 244.12 215 30.36 12.44 8844 27821.71 726 633.03 2.28
0.41 26 308.11 0 0 0 709 8778.29 2 31.84 0.36
3.35 31 319.3 2 16.4 5.14 167 1743.96 13 63.65 3.65

0 0 0 0 0 41 167.4 0 0 0
0.44 0 0 0 0 334 4962.31 2 21.63 0.44

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.91 0 0 0 0 24 171.91 2 4.3 2.5

0 0 0 0 0 3 149.96 0 0 0
1.44 5292 2038.7 232 51.9 2.55 22195 56894.35 1062 883.45 1.55

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7.22 0 0 0 0 1870 1152.66 181 83.15 7.21
0.57 5555 2266.62 42 3.35 0.15 8454 3341.55 75 9.47 0.28

3.96 5555 2266.62 42 3.35 0.15 10324 4494.21 256 92.62 2.06
7.66 3264 22026.88 1428 2633.38 11.96 71067 99174.54 4672 6494.22 6.55

7.66 3264 22026.88 1428 2633.38 11.96 71067 99174.54 4672 6494.22 6.55

9.85 203 2338.39 13 115.37 4.93 1106 9190.56 159 790.18 8.6
52.92 829 7425.59 300 944.57 12.72 35788 175749.96 27482 12948.98 7.37

3.12 360 4294.11 723 224.65 5.23 3719 6494.93 737 292.94 4.51

0 346 464.05 346 464.05 100 616 1132.48 346 464.05 40.98

30.01 1738 14522.14 1382 1748.64 12.04 41229 192567.93 28724 14496.15 7.53
4.75 22982 94371.51 3197 4785.95 5.07 231421 823384.4 62649 50726.56 6.16

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22630.04 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95155.68 0 0 0

4.53 22982 94371.51 3197 4785.95 5.07 231421 941170.12 62649 50726.56 5.39
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Bankwise Progress under Agri (PS) Outstanding Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Farm 
Credit 

Crop No

Farm 
Credit 

Crop Amt

Farm Cred-
it Term 

Loan No

Farm Credit 
Term Loan 

Amt

Agri 
Infra No

Agri Infra 
Amt

Ancil-
lary No

Ancillary 
Amt

Agri 
Total O/S 

No.

Agri 
Total O/S 
Amount

1 BOB 499 410.07 67 251.95 1 1 16 786.02 583 1449.04
2 BOI 294 618.77 0 0 0 0 4 14.47 298 633.24
3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 9.37 3 9.37
4 CAN 768 818 443 237.34 2 8.81 241 285.39 1454 1349.54
5 CBI 478 813.31 241 202.25 0 0 1 0.74 720 1016.3
6 IND 78 32.98 33 8.79 2 584.73 0 0 113 626.5
7 IOB 15 17.21 4 10.18 4 808.53 0 0 23 835.92
8 PNB 1477 892.77 617 1842.07 4 3455.11 867 3917.83 2965 10107.78
9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 48587 35221.51 579 2000.99 3 601.2 1393 3922.36 50562 41746.06
11 UCO 15 5.17 32 21.35 0 0 6 10.28 53 36.8
12 UNI 363 919.33 104 498.48 2 8.28 22 47.42 491 1473.51

Pub Total 52574 39749.12 2120 5073.4 18 5467.66 2553 8993.88 57265 59284.06
1 AXIS 1 1.05 6838 1575.34 0 0 1 69.81 6840 1646.2
2 BAND 0 0 569 216.83 0 0 539 240.14 1108 456.97
3 FED 76 266.77 8 22.75 0 0 1 0.32 85 289.84
4 HDFC 3 9.68 5973 1668.47 0 0 2 110.52 5978 1788.67
5 ICICI 0 0 510 782.95 0 0 0 0 510 782.95
6 IDBI 12 12.6 8 16.6 0 0 10 61.6 30 90.8
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 17 61.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 61.86
11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 109 351.96 13906 4282.94 0 0 553 482.39 14568 5117.29
1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 1 0.03 3 0.33 0 0 365 71.27 369 71.63
4 UJJIVAN 0 0 42 31.66 0 0 0 0 42 31.66

Small 
FB

Total 1 0.03 45 31.99 0 0 365 71.27 411 103.29

1 MLRB 45246 28426.94 7341 11472.15 0 0 0 0 52587 39899.09
RRB Total 45246 28426.94 7341 11472.15 0 0 0 0 52587 39899.09

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 MCAB 11317 5894.48 0 0 15586 152954.53 0 0 26903 158849.01
3 SCUB 5 14.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 14.68
4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Banks Total 109252 74437.21 23412 20860.48 15604 158422.19 3471 9547.54 151739 263267.42
1 RIDF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95155.68

Grand Total 109252 74437.21 23412 20860.48 15604 158422.19 3471 9547.54 151739 358423.1
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Bankwise Progress under MSME (PS) Outstanding Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Micro 
No.

Micro 
Amt.

Small 
No.

Small 
Amt.

Medium 
No.

Medium 
Amt.

Other 
MSME No.

Other 
MSME 
Amt.

MSME 
Total O/S 

No.

MSME Total 
O/S Amount

1 BOB 1107 11779.68 24 3536.02 0 0 0 0 1131 15315.7
2 BOI 1253 4311.2 2 154.93 5 10.62 1 2.74 1261 4479.49
3 BOM 51 1334.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 1334.15
4 CAN 1877 8406.26 60 1000.12 2 2.7 6 3.84 1945 9412.92

5 CBI 611 3430.14 7 919.26 0 0 23 124.05 641 4473.45

6 IND 188 2813.55 15 1475.38 0 0 0 0 203 4288.93

7 IOB 508 4375.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 508 4375.37

8 PNB 2002 9126.67 650 2325.56 16 2544.78 0 0 2668 13997.01

9 PSB 132 231.27 14 19.2 1 4.76 0 0 147 255.23

10 SBI 11601 238383.44 309 33861.09 38 13166.2 0 0 11948 285410.73

11 UCO 609 2353.51 39 1345.26 0 0 0 0 648 3698.77

12 UNI 1032 4665.6 19 3263.57 6 2481.22 0 0 1057 10410.39

Pub Total 20971 291210.84 1139 47900.39 68 18210.28 30 130.63 22208 357452.14

1 AXIS 180 2973.23 37 870.78 2 116.93 0 0 219 3960.94

2 BAND 191 152.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 152.56

3 FED 23 1737.71 20 1569.08 8 2118.34 0 0 51 5425.13

4 HDFC 1044 11833.48 153 13223.27 13 732.17 0 0 1210 25788.92

5 ICICI 116 3698.38 54 3881.11 3 107.74 0 0 173 7687.23

6 IDBI 102 694.6 3 636.76 0 0 1 2.5 106 1333.86

7 IDFC 6 80.85 35 86.55 0 0 0 0 41 167.4

8 INDUS 310 4566.58 21 333.21 3 62.52 0 0 334 4962.31

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 7 110.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 110.05

11 YES 2 62.02 1 87.94 0 0 0 0 3 149.96

Priv Total 1981 25909.46 324 20688.7 29 3137.7 1 2.5 2335 49738.36

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 805 738.96 0 0 0 0 696 342.07 1501 1081.03

4 UJJIVAN 2857 1043.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 2857 1043.27

Small 
FB Total 3662 1782.23 0 0 0 0 696 342.07 4358 2124.3

1 MLRB 15210 36171.31 6 1077.26 0 0 0 0 15216 37248.57

RRB Total 15210 36171.31 6 1077.26 0 0 0 0 15216 37248.57

1 JUCB 622 1725.52 281 5126.65 0 0 0 0 903 6852.17

2 MCAB 8056 9475.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 8056 9475.36

3 SCUB 314 1291.65 0 0 0 0 3040 894.49 3354 2186.14

4 TCUB 0 0 270 668.43 0 0 0 0 270 668.43

Banks Total 50816 367566.37 2020 75461.43 97 21347.98 3767 1369.69 56700 465745.47

1 NEDFI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22630.04 0 22630.04

Grand Total 50816 367566.37 2020 75461.43 97 21347.98 3767 23999.73 56700 488375.51
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Bankwise Progress under Other Priority Sector (OPS) OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Ex-
port 
No.

Ex-
port 
Amt.

Edu-
cation 

PS 
No.

Education 
PS Amt.

Hous-
ing PS 

No.

Housing 
PS Amt.

Social 
Infra 
No.

Social 
Infra 
Amt.

Renew-
able 
No.

Renew-
able 
Amt.

Other 
PS No.

Other PS 
Amt.

OPS 
Total O/S 

No.

OPS Total 
O/S Amount

1 BOB 0 0 134 494.74 107 1207.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 1702.63
2 BOI 0 0 21 62.1 11 61.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 123.11
3 BOM 0 0 7 17.17 20 523.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 540.43

4 CAN 0 0 140 436.37 66 617.14 0 0 1 1.23 4 1.41 211 1056.15

5 CBI 0 0 156 1511.81 33 378.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 1890.3
6 IND 0 0 14 83.57 14 108.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 192.25
7 IOB 0 0 19 36.13 64 902.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 938.81
8 PNB 0 0 829 695.31 528 10072.92 0 0 0 0 2 0.31 1359 10768.54
9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 2073 8317 2314 25912.11 3 3.9 219 758.63 0 0 4609 34991.64
11 UCO 0 0 19 63.34 31 312.41 0 0 0 0 163 313.89 213 689.64
12 UNI 0 0 123 518.92 13 104.67 0 0 0 0 5 0.08 141 623.67

Pub Total 0 0 3535 12236.46 3201 40201.26 3 3.9 220 759.86 174 315.69 7133 53517.17
1 AXIS 0 0 13 71.86 16 232.26 0 0 0 0 203 75.21 232 379.33
2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3346 783.03 3346 783.03
3 FED 0 0 0 0 1 4.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4.81
4 HDFC 0 0 1 3.33 56 56.58 0 0 0 0 1599 184.21 1656 244.12
5 ICICI 0 0 2 6.75 24 301.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 308.11
6 IDBI 0 0 8 24.3 23 295 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 319.3
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 0 0 24 106.24 120 890.01 0 0 0 0 5148 1042.45 5292 2038.7
1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 194 196.21 0 0 0 0 5361 2070.41 5555 2266.62
1 MLRB 0 0 364 969.46 1501 18652.77 0 0 3 4.02 1396 2400.63 3264 22026.88

RRB Total 0 0 364 969.46 1501 18652.77 0 0 3 4.02 1396 2400.63 3264 22026.88
1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 143 2070.75 0 0 0 0 60 267.64 203 2338.39
2 MCAB 0 0 81 249 624 6793.6 124 382.99 0 0 0 0 829 7425.59
3 SCUB 0 0 10 29.76 192 2244.58 0 0 0 0 158 2019.77 360 4294.11
4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 8 29.13 0 0 0 0 338 434.92 346 464.05

Grand Total 0 0 4014 13590.92 5983 71078.31 127 386.89 223 763.88 12635 8551.51 22982 94371.51
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Bankwise Progress under Non Priority Sector (NPS) OUTSTANDING & NPA Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name Agri NPS 
No.

Agri NPS 
Amt.

Education 
NPS No.

Education NPS 
Amt.

Housing NPS 
No. Housing NPS Amt. Personal Loan 

No.
1 BOB 0 0 11 198.24 294 8375.09 2746
2 BOI 0 0 0 0 2 74.94 394

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 1 4.5 4 28.58 97 2870.89 605

5 CBI 0 0 2 32 2 82.45 1114

6 IND 0 0 1 15.75 35 1211.91 344

7 IOB 0 0 3 71.25 34 986.2 198

8 PNB 0 0 227 5195.09 169 4808.93 1149

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 3 51.5 63

10 SBI 0 0 190 4467.22 5605 94130.75 9610

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 34 1197.83 131

12 UNI 6 6.74 91 1575.68 23 1022.18 796

Pub Total 7 11.24 529 11583.81 6298 114812.67 17150

1 AXIS 0 0 6 164.71 52 2343.49 4273

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 32

3 FED 0 0 0 0 13 521.9 111

4 HDFC 705 153.23 0 0 10 78.77 4446

5 ICICI 0 0 7 186.1 125 4000.14 1877

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 48 1959 64

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 2 40 78

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 27

Priv Total 705 153.23 13 350.81 250 8943.3 10918

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Small FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

1 MLRB 0 0 9 154.07 309 12935.29 7479

RRB Total 0 0 9 154.07 309 12935.29 7479

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 18 398.84 425

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 3541

3 SCUB 0 0 1 15.97 75 2075.09 602

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 712 164.47 552 12104.66 6950 139165.19 40117
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Bankwise Progress under Non Priority Sector (NPS) OUTSTANDING & NPA Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)
Personal Loan 

Amt. Other NPS No. Other NPS Amt. Tot NPS O/S No. Tot NPS O/S Amt. Tot Non Prio Sec 
NPA No.

Tot Non Prio Sec NPA 
Amt.

13636.44 1661 12467.93 4712 34677.7 199 693.77
1581.26 533 1822.96 929 3479.16 72 95.05

0 79 456.05 79 456.05 25 25.32

3301.86 815 3484.35 1522 9690.18 173 206.14

12381.29 99 7.22 1217 12502.96 29 37.06

1472.46 6 46.96 386 2747.08 38 14.4

734.34 191 1499.92 426 3291.71 5 23.13

4647.98 1101 55956.06 2646 70608.06 130 340.78

118.24 46 79.26 112 249 9 23.4

26760.41 86209 476983.79 101614 602342.17 1322 3773.79

38.01 250 1269.12 415 2504.96 26 29.43

3499.37 546 1631.03 1462 7735 282 306.97

68171.66 91536 555704.65 115520 750284.03 2310 5569.24

2236.79 8702 111497.12 13033 116242.11 464 525.21

82.84 6411 4740.46 6443 4823.3 1192 211.78

191.8 774 5923.22 898 6636.92 46 111.79

19604.63 33710 91767.41 38871 111604.04 672 656.03

8212.75 6235 36671.46 8244 49070.45 170 381.02

1935 251 2206 363 6100 27 506

9.78 14061 7806.69 14071 7816.47 153 45.76

0 2018 14410.92 2018 14410.92 16 101.5

0 2 34.35 2 34.35 0 0

116.73 73 301.81 153 458.54 2 2.08

187.02 147 8777.51 174 8964.53 0 0

32577.34 72384 284136.95 84270 326161.63 2742 2541.17

0 61 114.6 61 114.6 2 4.84

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 68 441.11 68 441.11 0 0

0.88 765 400.72 767 401.6 13 1.81

0.88 894 956.43 896 957.31 15 6.65

28060.48 1073 12501.77 8870 53651.61 151 213.92

28060.48 1073 12501.77 8870 53651.61 151 213.92

1084.03 294 686.48 737 2169.35 36 58.79

13882.18 1092 2503.4 4633 16385.58 992 1954.96

2080.07 154 718.97 832 4890.1 4 9.1

0 148 188.23 148 188.23 148 188.23

145856.64 167575 857396.88 215906 1154687.84 6398 10542.06
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Bank-wise ACP (PS) Performance vis-a-vis Target for Meghalaya during the FY 2025-2026 upto 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Agri 
(PS) 

Target 
No.

Agri (PS) 
Target 

Amount

Agri (PS) 
Achieved 

No.

Agri (PS) 
Achieved 
Amount

Agri(PS) 
Achv% 

Amount

Crop 
Loan 

Target 
No.

Crop 
Loan 

Target 
Amount

Crop 
Loan 

Achieved 
No.

Crop 
Loan 

Achieved 
Amount

Crop 
Loan 

Achv% 
Amount

MSME 
(PS) 

Target 
No.

MSME 
(PS) 

Target 
Amount

1 BOB 795 867 86 142.73 16.46 690 407 53 54.84 13.47 660 4711
2 BOI 544 574 16 68.63 11.96 445 347 15 63.68 18.35 502 1900
3 BOM 126 98 0 0 0 104 52 0 0 0 77 500
4 CAN 2342 2191.3 143 173.51 7.92 1588 1272 91 113.34 8.91 1178 13596
5 CBI 3697 2763.18 444 358.33 12.97 2316 1669 241 202.25 12.12 2531 8856
6 IND 631 648.14 0 0 0 434 376 0 0 0 260 4968
7 IOB 281 276 7 12.68 4.59 250 208 3 2.5 1.2 257 1663
8 PNB 5698 4860.43 56 125.44 2.58 4188 3080 48 97.06 3.15 3122 21190.68
9 PSB 94 90 0 0 0 60 30 0 0 0 122 457
10 SBI 37772 33561.33 7982 8048.6 23.98 28126 21956 7563 6268.74 28.55 20342 54471.84
11 UCO 2615 2479.14 0 0 0 1834 1441 0 0 0 2397 8714
12 UNI 1428 1487.63 70 237.43 15.96 914 775.1 48 57.66 7.44 1838 5476
Pub Total 56023 49896.15 8804 9167.35 18.37 40949 31613.1 8062 6860.07 21.7 33286 126503.52
1 AXIS 4355 4350.26 444 202.14 4.65 1810 1836 0 0 0 3864 15736
2 BAND 1341 1278.14 165 118.55 9.28 998 793 73 51.2 6.46 849 2622
3 FED 334 354.1 4 2.09 0.59 240 179 3 2.08 1.16 737 1634
4 HDFC 5712 5091.52 435 291.21 5.72 4423 3454 2 3.96 0.11 1957 20412.84
5 ICICI 4974 4328.93 221 251.2 5.8 3666 2815 0 0 0 1861 16563
6 IDBI 542 498.53 5 9.34 1.87 350 300 3 3.54 1.18 126 978
7 IDFC 132 119 0 0 0 100 50 0 0 0 60 750
8 INDUS 1042 861 0 0 0 820 535 0 0 0 879 3260
9 KMB 148 124 0 0 0 120 60 0 0 0 45 600
10 SIB 234 291.2 7 12.67 4.35 164 142 7 12.67 8.92 93 1141
11 YES 136 124 0 0 0 120 60 0 0 0 55 750
Priv Total 18950 17420.68 1281 887.2 5.09 12811 10224 88 73.45 0.72 10526 64446.84
1 ESAF 212 198 0 0 0 170 110 0 0 0 71 660
2 JSF 147 120 0 0 0 120 60 0 0 0 45 580
3 SSFB 3202 2991.68 0 0 0 2429 2078.4 0 0 0 636 2242.84
4 UJJIVAN 143 117 6 7.51 6.42 120 60 0 0 0 35 520
Small Total 3704 3426.68 6 7.51 0.22 2839 2308.4 0 0 0 787 4002.84
1 MLRB 26023 24804.14 4683 4787.3 19.3 17029 14740.5 3950 3210.53 21.78 8839 13692.04
RRB Total 26023 24804.14 4683 4787.3 19.3 17029 14740.5 3950 3210.53 21.78 8839 13692.04
1 JUCB 127 149 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 415 1200
2 MCAB 17394 15976.21 788 673.18 4.21 11938 9780 413 370.65 3.79 10487 18682.76
3 SCUB 636 496 0 0 0 490 250 0 0 0 565 2696
4 TCUB 484 462 0 0 0 300 300 0 0 0 495 445
Grand Total 123341 112630.86 15562 15522.54 13.78 86456 69316 12513 10514.7 15.17 69742 248147
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Bank-wise ACP (PS) Performance vis-a-vis Target for Meghalaya during the FY 2025-2026 upto 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

MSME 
(PS) 

Achieved 
No.

MSME (PS) 
Achieved 
Amount

MSME (PS) 
Achv% 

Amount

Other PS 
Target 

No.

Other PS 
Target 

Amount

Other PS 
Achieved 

No.

Other PS 
Achieved 
Amount

Other PS 
Achv% 

Amount

Total (PS) 
Target 

No.

Total (PS) 
Target 

Amount

Total (PS) 
Achieved 

No.

Total (PS) 
Achieved 
Amount

Total(PS) 
Achv% 

Amount

46 1347.52 28.6 130 755 18 18.42 2.44 1585 6333 150 1508.67 23.82
7 31.18 1.64 57 314 0 0 0 1103 2788 23 99.81 3.58
0 0 0 17 104 1 5 4.81 220 702 1 5 0.71

156 1400.72 10.3 279 1326.51 25 38.69 2.92 3799 17113.81 324 1612.92 9.42
214 3028.62 34.2 507 987.04 19 40.44 4.1 6735 12606.22 677 3427.39 27.19

2 58 1.17 51 257.48 1 7.5 2.91 942 5873.62 3 65.5 1.12
5 47.07 2.83 36 145 5 21.22 14.63 574 2084 17 80.97 3.89

177 3030.58 14.3 525 2132.87 27 100.24 4.7 9345 28183.98 260 3256.26 11.55
4 5.5 1.2 11 65 0 0 0 227 612 4 5.5 0.9

3917 66032.93 121.22 3604 12181.15 578 1810.87 14.87 61718 100214.32 12477 75892.4 75.73
53 2116.13 24.28 344 982.48 4 9.08 0.92 5356 12175.62 57 2125.21 17.45

253 6996.2 127.76 191 783.63 32 29.65 3.78 3457 7747.26 355 7263.28 93.75
4834 84094.45 66.48 5752 20034.16 710 2081.11 10.39 95061 196433.83 14348 95342.91 48.54

15 1895.54 12.05 1563 1791.95 193 74.24 4.14 9782 21878.21 652 2171.92 9.93
0 16.5 0.63 127 665.48 307 169.95 25.54 2317 4565.62 0 305 6.68

34 5079.34 310.85 345 587 0 0 0 1416 2575.1 38 5081.43 197.33
280 9740.61 47.72 475 2407.98 125 85.72 3.56 8144 27912.34 840 10117.54 36.25

68 6475.61 39.1 431 1636.27 1 4.13 0.25 7266 22528.2 290 6730.94 29.88
58 308.24 31.52 67 240.31 1 15 6.24 735 1716.84 64 332.58 19.37
41 238.45 31.79 13 125 0 0 0 205 994 41 238.45 23.99
15 385.44 11.82 96 451 0 0 0 2017 4572 15 385.44 8.43

0 0 0 14 121 0 0 0 207 845 0 0 0
0 0 0 26 287.75 0 0 0 353 1719.95 7 12.67 0.74
2 118 15.73 15 123 0 0 0 206 997 2 118 11.84

513 24257.73 37.64 3172 8436.74 627 349.04 4.14 32648 90304.26 1949 25493.97 28.23
0 0 0 18 195 0 0 0 301 1053 0 0 0
0 0 0 13 221 0 0 0 205 921 0 0 0

11 23.94 1.07 265 794.8 0 0 0 4103 6029.32 11 23.94 0.4
211 144.19 27.73 12 101 52 70.62 69.92 190 738 269 222.32 30.12
222 168.13 4.2 308 1311.8 52 70.62 5.38 4799 8741.32 280 246.26 2.82
674 1969.13 14.38 3942 9180.53 62 639.56 6.97 38804 47676.71 5419 7395.99 15.51
674 1969.13 14.38 3942 9180.53 62 639.56 6.97 38804 47676.71 5419 7395.99 15.51

94 436.9 36.41 20 97 18 425 438.14 562 1446 112 861.9 59.61
564 1039.35 5.56 2355 5336.46 49 503.66 9.44 30236 39995.43 1401 2216.19 5.54
329 278.5 10.33 78 595 18 111.15 18.68 1279 3787 347 389.65 10.29

0 0 0 105 60 0 0 0 1084 967 0 0 0
7230 112244.19 45.23 15732 45051.69 1536 4180.14 9.28 208815 405829.55 23856 131946.87 32.51
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT AGRI (PS) Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Crop 
Loan 
A/C

Crop 
Loan 
Amt

Forestry 
and 

wasteland 
Dev. A/C 

Nos

Forestry 
and waste-
land Dev. 

Amt

Water 
Resource 
A/C Nos

Water 
Resource 
Amount

Farm 
mechani-

zation A/C 
Nos

Farm mech-
anization 
Amount

Plantation 
& horticul-

ture A/C 
Nos

Plantation 
& horti-
culture 

Amount

1 BOB 53 54.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BOI 15 63.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 CAN 91 113.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 CBI 241 202.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 IOB 3 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 PNB 48 97.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 7563 6268.74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 UCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 UNI 48 57.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pub Total 8062 6860.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BAND 73 51.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 FED 3 2.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 HDFC 2 3.96 5 14.11 0 0 6 8.37 0 0
5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 251.2 0 0
6 IDBI 3 3.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 7 12.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 88 73.45 5 14.11 0 0 227 259.57 0 0
1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 UJJIVAN 0 0 6 7.51 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB

Total 0 0 6 7.51 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 3950 3210.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 45.19
RRB Total 3950 3210.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 45.19

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 MCAB 413 370.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 12513 10514.7 11 21.62 0 0 227 259.57 9 45.19
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT AGRI (PS) Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)
Animal 

Husband-
ry A/C 

Nos

Animal 
Hus-

bandry 
Amount

Fishery 
A/C Nos

Fishery 
Amount

Farm 
Credit 
Others 

A/C Nos

Farm 
Credit 
Others 

Amount

Agri. 
Infrastruc-

ture Ac

Agri. 
Infra-

structure 
Amt

Ancillary 
Activities 

Ac

Ancillary 
Activities 

Amt

Tot Agri 
(PS) Disb 

No.

Tot Agri 
(PS) Disb 

Amt

7 9.75 0 0 19 57.07 1 0.3 6 20.77 86 142.73
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4.95 16 68.63
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 37 23.8 0 0 15 36.37 143 173.51
0 0 0 0 202 151.55 0 0 1 4.53 444 358.33
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 4 10.18 0 0 0 0 7 12.68
3 0.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 27.5 56 125.44
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 244 959.95 0 0 175 819.91 7982 8048.6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 17 163.91 2 7.13 3 8.73 70 237.43

10 10.63 0 0 523 1366.46 3 7.43 206 922.76 8804 9167.35
0 0 0 0 443 190 0 0 1 12.14 444 202.14
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 67.35 165 118.55
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.01 4 2.09
0 0 0 0 421 219.21 0 0 1 45.56 435 291.21
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 251.2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5.8 5 9.34
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 12.67
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 864 409.21 0 0 97 130.86 1281 887.2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.51
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.51

49 26.95 0 0 675 1504.63 0 0 0 0 4683 4787.3
49 26.95 0 0 675 1504.63 0 0 0 0 4683 4787.3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
110 113.83 9 7.59 0 0 256 181.11 0 0 788 673.18

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

169 151.41 9 7.59 2062 3280.3 259 188.54 303 1053.62 15562 15522.54
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT(MSME) Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Micro 
TL 

A/C

Micro TL 
Amt

Micro 
WC A/C

Micro 
WC Amt

Small 
TL A/C

Small TL 
Amt

Small 
WC A/C

Small WC 
Amt

Medium 
TL A/C

Medium 
TL Amt

Medium 
WC A/C

1 BOB 37 816.26 8 526.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BOI 5 13.8 2 17.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 117 900.54 38 300.18 1 200 0 0 0 0 0

5 CBI 145 1512.78 43 453.84 6 663.15 2 284.21 0 0 0

6 IND 1 30 0 0 1 28 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 5 47.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 64 862.24 106 1293.34 0 0 6 335 0 0 1

9 PSB 0 0 4 5.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 2800 29857.34 927 9952.44 124 13541.28 41 4513.77 20 6126.08 5

11 UCO 0 0 51 1849.55 0 0 2 266.58 0 0 0

12 UNI 33 140.23 205 1685.03 0 0 13 2754.94 0 0 2

Pub Total 3207 34180.26 1384 16084.08 132 14432.43 64 8154.5 20 6126.08 8

1 AXIS 9 1579.88 0 0 4 135 0 0 2 180.66 0

2 BAND 14 16.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 21 1660.26 0 0 11 969.08 0 0 2 2450 0

4 HDFC 41 481.74 176 4258.76 4 72.48 53 3933.44 2 19.31 4

5 ICICI 0 0 42 2324.86 0 0 25 4066.34 0 0 1

6 IDBI 47 263.84 0 0 10 43.9 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 6 149.27 0 0 35 89.18 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 11 312.38 0 0 4 73.06 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 1 18 0 0 1 100 0 0 0

Priv Total 149 4463.87 219 6601.62 68 1382.7 79 8099.78 6 2649.97 5

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 11 23.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 211 144.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 222 168.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 84 538.73 533 1205.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RRB Total 84 538.73 533 1205.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 JUCB 76 172.1 0 0 18 264.8 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 564 1039.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 34 134.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 4336 40697.34 2136 23891.5 218 16079.93 143 16254.28 26 8776.05 13
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT(MSME) Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Medium 
WC Amt

KVIC 
TL A/C

KVIC 
TL Amt

KVIC 
WC A/C

KVIC 
WC 
Amt

Others 
under 

MSMEs 
A/C

Others 
under 

MSMEs 
Amt

CLF TL 
A/C

CLF 
TL 

Amt

CLF 
WC A/C

CLF WC 
Amt

Tot MSME 
(PS) Disb 

No.

Tot MSME 
(PS) Disb 

Amt

0 1 4.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 1347.52

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 31.18

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 1400.72

0 16 96.05 2 18.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 3028.62

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 58

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 47.07

540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 3030.58

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5.5

2042.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3917 66032.93

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 2116.13

2416 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 6996.2

4998.02 17 100.49 2 18.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 4834 84094.45

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1895.54

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16.5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 5079.34

974.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 9740.61

84.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 6475.61

0 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 308.24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 238.45

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 385.44

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 118

1059.29 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 513 24257.73

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 23.94

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 144.19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 168.13

0 37 207.94 20 16.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 674 1969.13

0 37 207.94 20 16.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 674 1969.13

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 436.9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 564 1039.35

0 0 0 0 0 295 143.6 0 0 0 0 329 278.5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6057.31 55 308.93 22 35.25 295 143.6 0 0 0 0 7230 112244.19
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT(OTHER PS) Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Export 
Credit A/C

Export 
Credit Amt

Education 
(PS) A/C

Education 
(PS) Amt

Housing 
(PS) A/C

Housing 
(PS) Amt

Social Infra-
structure A/C

Social Infrastruc-
ture Amt.

1 BOB 0 0 18 18.42 0 0 0 0

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 20 15.69 4 21.74 0 0

5 CBI 0 0 14 28.92 5 11.52 0 0

6 IND 0 0 1 7.5 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 3 3.22 2 18 0 0

8 PNB 0 0 21 52.42 6 47.82 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 336 458.62 97 677.4 0 0

11 UCO 0 0 3 4.03 1 5.05 0 0

12 UNI 0 0 28 29.54 0 0 0 0

Pub Total 0 0 445 623.36 115 781.53 0 0

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 30 35.92 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 1 4.13 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 0 0 0 0 32 55.05 0 0

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 52 70.62 0 0

Small FB Total 0 0 0 0 52 70.62 0 0

1 MLRB 0 0 7 6.68 55 632.88 0 0

RRB Total 0 0 7 6.68 55 632.88 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 18 425 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 5 13.21 42 469.65 2 20.8

3 SCUB 0 0 4 2.65 14 108.5 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 0 0 461 645.9 328 2543.23 2 20.8
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT(OTHER PS) Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Renewable 
Energy A/C

Renewable 
Energy Amt

Informal 
Credit A/C

Informal Cred-
it Amt

Total Other PS 
Disb No.

Total Other PS 
Disb Amt.

Loans to weak-
er No

Loans to weaker 
Amt

0 0 0 0 18 18.42 285 1794.23

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0

1 1.26 0 0 25 38.69 357 1472.76

0 0 0 0 19 40.44 56 197.42

0 0 0 0 1 7.5 0 0

0 0 0 0 5 21.22 0 0

0 0 0 0 27 100.24 318 1672.49

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.07

145 674.85 0 0 578 1810.87 9125 9561.65

0 0 0 0 4 9.08 0 0

0 0 4 0.11 32 29.65 312 1188.15

146 676.11 4 0.11 710 2081.11 10457 15890.77

0 0 193 74.24 193 74.24 1059 431.17

0 0 307 169.95 307 169.95 510 297

0 0 0 0 0 0 6 155.33

0 0 95 49.8 125 85.72 604 2863.72

0 0 0 0 1 4.13 228 755.21

0 0 0 0 1 15 26 39.9

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 7 174.88

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 595 293.99 627 349.04 2440 4717.21

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 52 70.62 34 28.93

0 0 0 0 52 70.62 34 28.93

0 0 0 0 62 639.56 5121 6507.52

0 0 0 0 62 639.56 5121 6507.52

0 0 0 0 18 425 100 625.84

0 0 0 0 49 503.66 0 0

0 0 0 0 18 111.15 383 860.61

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

146 676.11 599 294.1 1536 4180.14 18535 28630.88
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT(NON PRIORITY) Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name Agriculture 
(NPS) No.

Agriculture (NPS) 
Amt.

MSME (NPS) 
No.

MSME (NPS) 
Amt.

Exp Credit 
(NPS) A/C

Exp Credit 
(NPS) Amt.

Education 
(NPS) A/C

1 BOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

5 CBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 1 2 0 0 0 0 1

8 PNB 0 0 0 0 0 0 77

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 115

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 39

Pub Total 2 2.1 0 0 0 0 236

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

RRB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 13 2.1 0 0 0 0 238
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Bankwise Progress under ACP DISBURSEMENT(NON PRIORITY) Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Education 
(NPS) Amt.

Housing 
(NPS) A/C

Housing 
(NPS) 
Amt.

Personal Loans 
under NPS A/C

Personal Loans 
under NPS 

Amt.

Others NPS 
A/C

Others NPS 
Amt.

Total ACP (NPS) 
Disb No.

Total ACP 
(NPS) Disb 

Amt.

23.62 25 357.79 138 1080.27 193 2295.93 358 3757.61

0 0 0 27 102.34 11 106.26 38 208.6

0 0 0 1 5 0 0 1 5

10.16 17 137.72 135 816.9 66 474.69 220 1439.47

0 0 0 264 1099.2 28 538.16 292 1637.36

0 2 179.5 12 38.73 2 9.7 16 227.93

1.12 4 70 9 40.12 16 90.24 31 203.48

855.54 15 214.58 91 512.1 99 633.49 282 2215.71

0 0 0 1 4.5 0 0 1 4.5

708.21 377 6201.22 227 575 7464 123187.98 8183 130672.41

0 8 191.47 1 2 28 168.01 37 361.48

152.05 2 56.84 81 523.4 107 1106.67 230 1839.06

1750.7 450 7409.12 987 4799.56 8014 128611.13 9689 142572.61

0 0 0 78 189.75 390 47104.45 468 47294.2

0 0 0 1 0.5 1087 1130.57 1088 1131.07

0 0 0 1 0.5 206 1713.29 207 1713.79

0 0 0 528 3201.32 2267 7967.8 2795 11169.12

2 3 86.2 98 801.21 5643 7683.04 5745 8572.45

0 5 998 23 143 27 284.1 55 1425.1

0 0 0 1 2.45 1342 1067.33 1343 1069.78

0 0 0 0 0 197 1845.93 197 1845.93

0 0 0 0 0 2 35.37 2 35.37

0 0 0 14 30.59 10 152.68 24 183.27

0 0 0 0 0 125 25293.99 125 25293.99

2 8 1084.2 744 4369.32 11296 94278.55 12049 99734.07

0 0 0 0 0 26 45.72 26 45.72

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 11 0 22 0

0 0 0 0 0 125 100.4 125 100.4

0 0 0 0 0 162 146.12 173 146.12

10.37 16 403.05 446 2915.39 177 858.91 640 4187.72

10.37 16 403.05 446 2915.39 177 858.91 640 4187.72

0 0 0 39 136.9 40 76.83 79 213.73

0 0 0 215 1725.93 105 552.29 320 2278.22

0 8 127.5 39 145.6 17 156.19 64 429.29

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1763.07 482 9023.87 2470 14092.7 19811 224680.02 23014 249561.76
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Bankwise Progress under ACP NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Crop 
No Crop Amt Term 

Loan No

Term 
Loan 
Amt

Agri 
Infra 

No

Agri In-
fra Amt

Ancillary 
No

Ancillary 
Amt

Micro 
No Micro Amt Small No Small 

Amt

1 BOB 62 47.7 6 17.34 0 0 2 648.37 244 2454.4 0 0
2 BOI 52 7.96 0 0 0 0 56 68.77 371 1462.66 0 0
3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 852 0 0

4 CAN 66 68 34 30.61 1 5.87 10 5.64 339 818.64 27 151.57

5 CBI 90 42.86 60 38.59 0 0 0 0 182 174.81 0 0

6 IND 76 31.75 33 8.79 0 0 0 0 39 60.8 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 2 803.58 0 0 32 225.49 0 0

8 PNB 293 200.21 25 21.24 0 0 12 9.95 409 647.89 56 124.53

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20.95 15 17.9

10 SBI 22556 12902.83 49 50.79 1 5.35 484 666.22 1702 4063.31 13 505.13

11 UCO 10 2.7 12 11.06 0 0 0 0 161 526.62 13 350.81

12 UNI 22 14.13 9 2.37 0 0 3 3 77 172.5 0 0

Public Total 23227 13318.14 228 180.79 4 814.8 567 1401.95 3608 11480.07 124 1149.94

1 AXIS 0 0 52 7.96 0 0 0 0 4 28.45 3 35.45

2 BAND 0 0 183 21.86 0 0 17 4.43 32 9.99 0 0

3 FED 11 15.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 471 63.71 0 0 0 0 35 154.51 4 311.48

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 31.84 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 10 44.75 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21.63 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.3 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Private Total 11 15.72 707 96.03 0 0 17 4.43 87 295.47 7 346.93

1 MLRB 979 623.86 722 384.13 0 0 0 0 1280 2230.42 0 0

RRB Total 979 623.86 722 384.13 0 0 0 0 1280 2230.42 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 499.69 8 175.12

2 MCAB 8596 3588.56 0 0 12801 3401.76 0 0 5785 5014.09 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 68.29 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 32814 17546.31 1659 661.12 12805 4216.56 607 1411.43 10983 19614.56 139 1671.99
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Bankwise Progress under ACP NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Medium 
No

Medium 
Amt

KVIC 
No

KVIC 
Amt

Other 
MSME 

No

Other 
MSME 

Amt

Export 
No

Export 
Amt

Educa-
tion PS 

No

Education 
PS Amt

Hous-
ing PS 

No

Housing 
PS Amt

Social 
Infra 

No

Social 
Infra 
Amt

0 0 3 8.31 0 0 0 0 9 31.47 1 13.41 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 21.37 2 6.97 0 0

0 0 4 3.82 4 3.82 0 0 1 0.58 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25.39 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 38.05 4 30.38 0 0

37 18.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 14 27.01 0 0 42 115.13 7 37.27 0 0

0 0 1 3.17 0 0 0 0 1 3.49 2 7.66 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16.44 0 0 0 0

38 19.62 8 15.3 18 30.83 0 0 83 226.53 18 121.08 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 72.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.92 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8.2 1 8.2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 72.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 11.12 1 8.2

0 0 263 622.43 0 0 0 0 11 24.31 21 208.44 0 0

0 0 263 622.43 0 0 0 0 11 24.31 21 208.44 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 59.32 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 80.01 189 675.34 80 189.22

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.44 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 29.13 0 0

39 92.59 271 637.73 135 88.32 0 0 126 331.29 247 1104.43 81 197.42
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Bankwise Progress under ACP NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Re-
new-
able 

No

Re-
new-
able 
Amt

Other 
PS No

Other 
PS Amt

Loans 
Weaker 

No

Loans 
Weaker 

Amt

Agri 
NPS 

No

Agri 
NPS 
Amt

Edu-
cation 

NPS 
No

Edu-
cation 

NPS 
Amt

Hous-
ing 

NPS 
No

Hous-
ing NPS 

Amt

Person-
al Loan 

No

Person-
al Loan 

Amt

Other 
NPS No

Other 
NPS Amt

0 0 0 0 234 623.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 378.27 71 315.5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 13.15 51 81.9
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25.32

0 0 3 0.57 410 709.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20.18 152 185.96

0 0 0 0 144 64.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 37.06 4 0

0 0 0 0 129 47.07 0 0 0 0 3 3.35 33 11.05 2 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.66 4 22.47

0 0 0 0 696 826.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 83.28 92 257.5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12.42 4 10.98

0 0 0 0 23731 14869.89 0 0 1 5.14 6 59.57 157 221.61 1158 3487.47

0 0 4 0.42 207 906.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4.45 16 24.98

0 0 5 0.08 237 261.3 0 0 0 0 4 7.17 48 58.34 230 241.46

0 0 12 1.07 25788 18309.16 0 0 1 5.14 13 70.09 487 840.47 1809 4653.54

0 0 0 0 54 19.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 58.48 364 466.73

0 0 15 5.14 245 34.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1192 211.78

0 0 0 0 11 15.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6.33 42 105.46

0 0 211 27.44 0 0 34 8.39 0 0 0 0 43 90.41 595 557.23

0 0 0 0 1 28.71 0 0 0 0 1 17.59 23 84.45 146 278.98

0 0 0 0 5 22.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 506

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 45.76

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 101.5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.08 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 226 32.58 316 121.04 34 8.39 0 0 1 17.59 172 241.75 2535 2273.44

0 0 1396 2400.63 4601 6361.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 213.92 0 0

0 0 1396 2400.63 4601 6361.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 213.92 0 0

0 0 7 56.05 151 615.06 0 0 0 0 1 3.52 24 33.49 11 21.78

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 901 1877.84 91 77.12

0 0 722 224.21 552 225.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9.1 0 0

0 0 338 434.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 188.23

0 0 2743 3152.81 31423 25634.15 34 8.39 1 5.14 15 91.2 1739 3216.57 4609 7220.76
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Bankwise Progress under Agri (PS) NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Sl No. Bank 
Name Crop No Crop Amt Term Loan 

No

Term 
Loan 
Amt

Agri 
Infra No

Agri Infra 
Amt

Ancillary 
No

Ancil-
lary 
Amt

Tot Agri (PS) 
NPA No.

Tot Agri 
(PS) NPA 

Amt.
1 BOB 62 47.7 6 17.34 0 0 2 648.37 70 713.41
2 BOI 52 7.96 0 0 0 0 56 68.77 108 76.73
3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 CAN 66 68 34 30.61 1 5.87 10 5.64 111 110.12
5 CBI 90 42.86 60 38.59 0 0 0 0 150 81.45

6 IND 76 31.75 33 8.79 0 0 0 0 109 40.54

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 2 803.58 0 0 2 803.58

8 PNB 293 200.21 25 21.24 0 0 12 9.95 330 231.4

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 22556 12902.83 49 50.79 1 5.35 484 666.22 23090 13625.19

11 UCO 10 2.7 12 11.06 0 0 0 0 22 13.76
12 UNI 22 14.13 9 2.37 0 0 3 3 34 19.5
Pub Total 23227 13318.14 228 180.79 4 814.8 567 1401.95 24026 15715.68
1 AXIS 0 0 52 7.96 0 0 0 0 52 7.96
2 BAND 0 0 183 21.86 0 0 17 4.43 200 26.29
3 FED 11 15.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 15.72
4 HDFC 0 0 471 63.71 0 0 0 0 471 63.71
5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 IDBI 0 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 1 2.5
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Priv Total 11 15.72 707 96.03 0 0 17 4.43 735 116.18
1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 1 0.03 0 0 0 0 23 5.05 24 5.08

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 2 0.17 0 0 0 0 2 0.17

Small 
FB Total 1 0.03 2 0.17 0 0 23 5.05 26 5.25

1 MLRB 979 623.86 722 384.13 0 0 0 0 1701 1007.99

RRB Total 979 623.86 722 384.13 0 0 0 0 1701 1007.99

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 8596 3588.56 0 0 12801 3401.76 0 0 21397 6990.32

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 32814 17546.31 1659 661.12 12805 4216.56 607 1411.43 47885 23835.42
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Bankwise Progress under MSME (PS) NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Micro 
No

Micro 
Amt

Small 
No

Small 
Amt

Me-
dium 

No

Medium 
Amt

KVIC 
No

KVIC 
Amt

Other 
MSME 

No

Other 
MSME 

Amt

Tot 
MSME 

(PS) 
NPA 
No.

Tot MSME 
(PS) NPA 

Amt.

1 BOB 244 2454.4 0 0 0 0 3 8.31 0 0 247 2462.71

2 BOI 371 1462.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 371 1462.66

3 BOM 32 852 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 852

4 CAN 339 818.64 27 151.57 1 0.92 0 0 0 0 367 971.13

5 CBI 182 174.81 0 0 0 0 4 3.82 4 3.82 190 182.45

6 IND 39 60.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 60.8

7 IOB 32 225.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 225.49

8 PNB 409 647.89 56 124.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 465 772.42

9 PSB 20 20.95 15 17.9 37 18.7 0 0 0 0 72 57.55

10 SBI 1702 4063.31 13 505.13 0 0 0 0 14 27.01 1729 4595.45

11 UCO 161 526.62 13 350.81 0 0 1 3.17 0 0 175 880.6

12 UNI 77 172.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 172.5

Pub Total 3608 11480.07 124 1149.94 38 19.62 8 15.3 18 30.83 3796 12695.76

1 AXIS 4 28.45 3 35.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 63.9

2 BAND 32 9.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 9.99

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 35 154.51 4 311.48 1 72.97 0 0 0 0 40 538.96

5 ICICI 2 31.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 31.84

6 IDBI 10 44.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 44.75

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 2 21.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 21.63

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 2 4.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.3

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 87 295.47 7 346.93 1 72.97 0 0 0 0 95 715.37

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 40 20.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 57.49 157 78.07

4 UJJIVAN 31 5.95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 5.95

Small 
FB Total 71 26.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 57.49 188 84.02

1 MLRB 1280 2230.42 0 0 0 0 263 622.43 0 0 1543 2852.85

RRB Total 1280 2230.42 0 0 0 0 263 622.43 0 0 1543 2852.85

1 JUCB 138 499.69 8 175.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 674.81

2 MCAB 5785 5014.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5785 5014.09

3 SCUB 14 68.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 68.29

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 10983 19614.56 139 1671.99 39 92.59 271 637.73 135 88.32 11567 22105.19
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Bankwise Progress under Other (Priority Sector) NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya
 as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs) 

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Ex-
port 
No

Ex-
port 
Amt

Ed-
uca-
tion 
PS 
No

Edu-
cation 

PS 
Amt

Hous-
ing PS 

No

Hous-
ing PS 
Amt

Social 
Infra 

No

Social 
Infra 
Amt

Re-
new-
able 
No

Re-
new-
able 
Amt

Other 
PS No

Other 
PS Amt

Tot 
Other 
(PS) 
NPA 
No.

Tot Oth-
er (PS) 

NPA 
Amt.

1 BOB 0 0 9 31.47 1 13.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 44.88

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 9 21.37 2 6.97 0 0 0 0 3 0.57 14 28.91

5 CBI 0 0 1 0.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.58

6 IND 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 2 25.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25.39

8 PNB 0 0 17 38.05 4 30.38 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 68.43

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 42 115.13 7 37.27 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 152.4

11 UCO 0 0 1 3.49 2 7.66 0 0 0 0 4 0.42 7 11.57

12 UNI 0 0 3 16.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.08 8 16.52

Pub Total 0 0 83 226.53 18 121.08 0 0 0 0 12 1.07 113 348.68

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 5.14 15 5.14

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 4 2.92 0 0 0 0 211 27.44 215 30.36

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 1 8.2 1 8.2 0 0 0 0 2 16.4

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 0 0 0 0 5 11.12 1 8.2 0 0 226 32.58 232 51.9

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 3.35 42 3.35

Small 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 3.35 42 3.35

1 MLRB 0 0 11 24.31 21 208.44 0 0 0 0 1396 2400.63 1428 2633.38

RRB Total 0 0 11 24.31 21 208.44 0 0 0 0 1396 2400.63 1428 2633.38

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 6 59.32 0 0 0 0 7 56.05 13 115.37

2 MCAB 0 0 31 80.01 189 675.34 80 189.22 0 0 0 0 300 944.57

3 SCUB 0 0 1 0.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 722 224.21 723 224.65

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 8 29.13 0 0 0 0 338 434.92 346 464.05

Grand Total 0 0 126 331.29 247 1104.43 81 197.42 0 0 2743 3152.81 3197 4785.95
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Bankwise Progress under Non Priority Sector (NPS) NPA OUTSTANDING Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs) 

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Agri 
NPS 
No

Agri 
NPS 
Amt

Edu-
cation 
NPS 
No

Edu-
cation 
NPS 
Amt

Hous-
ing 

NPS 
No

Hous-
ing NPS 

Amt

Personal 
Loan 

No

Personal 
Loan 
Amt

Other 
NPS No

Other 
NPS Amt

Tot Non 
Prio Sec 
NPA No.

Tot Non 
Prio Sec 

NPA 
Amt.

1 BOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 378.27 71 315.5 199 693.77

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 13.15 51 81.9 72 95.05

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25.32 25 25.32

4 CAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20.18 152 185.96 173 206.14

5 CBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 37.06 4 0 29 37.06

6 IND 0 0 0 0 3 3.35 33 11.05 2 0 38 14.4

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.66 4 22.47 5 23.13

8 PNB 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 83.28 92 257.5 130 340.78

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 12.42 4 10.98 9 23.4

10 SBI 0 0 1 5.14 6 59.57 157 221.61 1158 3487.47 1322 3773.79

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 4.45 16 24.98 26 29.43

12 UNI 0 0 0 0 4 7.17 48 58.34 230 241.46 282 306.97

Pub Total 0 0 1 5.14 13 70.09 487 840.47 1809 4653.54 2310 5569.24

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 58.48 364 466.73 464 525.21

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1192 211.78 1192 211.78

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6.33 42 105.46 46 111.79

4 HDFC 34 8.39 0 0 0 0 43 90.41 595 557.23 672 656.03

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 1 17.59 23 84.45 146 278.98 170 381.02

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 506 27 506

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 45.76 153 45.76

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 101.5 16 101.5

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.08 0 0 2 2.08

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 34 8.39 0 0 1 17.59 172 241.75 2535 2273.44 2742 2541.17

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4.84 2 4.84

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 1.81 13 1.81

Small 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 6.65 15 6.65

1 MLRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 213.92 0 0 151 213.92

RRB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 213.92 0 0 151 213.92

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 1 3.52 24 33.49 11 21.78 36 58.79

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 901 1877.84 91 77.12 992 1954.96

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 9.1 0 0 4 9.1

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 188.23 148 188.23

Grand Total 34 8.39 1 5.14 15 91.2 1739 3216.57 4609 7220.76 6398 10542.06
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Bankwise Priority Sector LOAN TO WEAKER SECTION O/S Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Small and 
Marginal 

Farmers No

Small and 
Marginal 
Farmers Amt

Scheduled 
Castes No

Scheduled 
Castes Amt

Scheduled 
Tribes No

Scheduled 
Tribes Amt

DRI 
scheme 

No

DRI 
scheme 

Amt

Self Help 
Groups 

No

1 BOB 1557 1637 239 1223 7885 45702 0 0 11

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 34 140.39 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 1098 763.65 98 183.83 2378 6765.59 123 9.42 39

5 CBI 202 191.22 18 55.31 18 140.83 0 0 51

6 IND 0 0 2 4.84 11 402.68 0 0 0

7 IOB 11 16.31 0 0 50 257.94 0 0 2

8 PNB 4126 17490.28 103 2558.22 1884 5529.19 0 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 24 30.01 99 254.9 0 0 0

10 SBI 50505 41716.38 400 1352.29 3330 5756.57 0 0 420

11 UCO 152 147.84 7 18.95 383 1097.96 0 0 0

12 UNI 440 740.73 35 113.45 1722 6411.52 0 0 13

Pub Total 58091 62703.41 926 5539.9 17794 72459.57 123 9.42 536

1 AXIS 5618 1400.12 4 15.62 44 257.52 0 0 0

2 BAND 569 216.83 203 63.98 822 260.73 0 0 0

3 FED 59 99.42 0 0 6 139.11 0 0 0

4 HDFC 3371 818.63 30 530.35 460 6127.84 0 0 14

5 ICICI 211 250.96 1 0.03 13 143.02 0 0 0

6 IDBI 16 21.8 0 0 53 676.7 0 0 2

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 5 42.28 279 4142.67 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 1 44.67 0 0 0

Priv Total 9844 2807.76 243 652.26 1678 11792.26 0 0 16

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 20 9.35 120 42.35 6330 2541.39 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 20 9.35 120 42.35 6330 2541.39 0 0 0

1 MLRB 52587 39899.09 40 75.65 70154 97633.94 3 0.16 13569

RRB Total 52587 39899.09 40 75.65 70154 97633.94 3 0.16 13569

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 825 4063.91 0 0 0

2 MCAB 34589 26948.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 3234

3 SCUB 0 0 42 16.79 3367 5881.35 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 155131 132367.95 1371 6326.95 100148 194372.42 126 9.58 17355
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Bankwise Priority Sector LOAN TO WEAKER SECTION O/S Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs) 

Self Help 
Groups 

Amt

women bene-
ficiaries No

women 
beneficia-
ries Amt

Minority 
communi-

ties No

Minority 
communities 

Amt
PMJDY No PMJDY 

Amt
Others 

No
Others 

Amt
Tot Weaker 
Sec O/S No.

Tot Weaker 
Sec O/S 

Amt.

9.52 1796 1016 1046 7660.55 1 0 0 0 12535 57248.07

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 140.39

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64.19 965 438.2 3614 14656.81 1256 0.01 9 30.86 9580 22912.56

189.84 2 0.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 294 577.3

0 12 1.81 2 8.97 0 0 0 0 27 418.3

5.06 6 3.86 44 255.8 0 0 97 308.36 210 847.33

0 818 350.83 0 0 0 0 3 16.96 6934 25945.48

0 45 54.71 0 0 5 0.25 21 127.35 194 467.22

637.55 20963 12602.91 2629 8750.5 14 0.25 3026 7294.01 81287 78110.46

0 15 5.51 34 101.88 0 0 324 2983 915 4355.14

49.17 366 137.04 1733 6352.23 43 0.08 726 3131.87 5078 16936.09

955.33 24988 14610.97 9103 37786.74 1319 0.59 4208 13892.41 117088 207958.34

0 1423 250.43 31 335.36 0 0 0 0 7120 2259.05

0 4227 1024.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 5821 1565.56

0 0 0 23 256.45 0 0 1 0.32 89 495.3

12.89 4224 1026.06 127 1648.86 0 0 14 7.96 8240 10172.59

0 0 0 3 361.19 0 0 0 0 228 755.2

4.8 1 0.5 12 114.45 0 0 12 45.6 96 863.85

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 622 4055.25 285 4162.04 0 0 0 0 1191 12402.24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44.67

17.69 10497 6356.26 481 6878.35 0 0 27 53.88 22786 28558.46

0 0 0 49 107.55 0 0 0 0 49 107.55

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 983 482.13 983 482.13

0 170 66.35 234 86.8 0 0 0 0 6874 2746.24

0 170 66.35 283 194.35 0 0 983 482.13 7906 3335.92

22288.15 23472 10437.82 46646 62836.59 0 0 0 0 206471 233171.4

22288.15 23472 10437.82 46646 62836.59 0 0 0 0 206471 233171.4

0 236 100.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 1061 4164.85

3571.75 1734 432.48 44 93.54 0 0 124 107.11 39725 31153.22

0 1843 562.56 0 0 0 0 0 0 5252 6460.7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26832.92 62940 32567.38 56557 107789.57 1319 0.59 5342 14535.53 400289 514802.89
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Bankwise POSITION OF NPA UNDER GOVT. SPONSORED SCHEMES Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

NRLM 
O/S No.

NRLM 
O/S Amt.

NRLM 
Irregular 
A/C No

NRLM 
Irregular 
A/C Amt

NRLM 
NPA NO

NRLM 
NPA 
AMT

NULM 
O/S No.

NULM 
O/S Amt.

NULM 
NPA NO

NULM 
NPA 
AMT

1 BOB 11 10.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 5 6.1 0 0 0 0 1 0.23 0 0

5 CBI 176 393.41 9 26.46 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 IND 1 0.85 0 0 1 0.85 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 21 40.21 0 0 0 0 8 7.66 7 7.49

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 1832 2651.52 663 684.35 495 564.5 34 26.81 16 15.47

11 UCO 1 1.73 0 0 3 0.58 5 5.85 0 0

12 UNI 13 49.17 0 0 7 4.06 22 7.74 18 5.64

Pub Total 2060 3153.05 672 710.81 507 569.99 70 48.29 41 28.6

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 13.48 1 1.97

4 HDFC 287 616.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 287 616.44 0 0 0 0 9 13.48 1 1.97

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 13418 22085.25 143 144.09 143 144.09 2 3.94 0 0

RRB Total 13418 22085.25 143 144.09 143 144.09 2 3.94 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 3028 3473.15 0 0 1374 1166.69 4 5.98 2 5.19

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 18793 29327.89 815 854.9 2024 1880.77 85 71.69 44 35.76
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Bankwise POSITION OF NPA UNDER GOVT. SPONSORED SCHEMES Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

 (Rs In Lakhs)
PMEGP 
O/S No.

PMEGP 
O/S Amt.

PMEGP 
NPA NO

PMEGP 
NPA AMT

SHG 
O/S No.

SHG O/S 
Amt.

SHG NPA 
NO

SHG NPA 
AMT

SUI O/S 
No.

SUI O/S 
Amt.

SUI NPA 
NO

SUI NPA 
AMT

189 1020.6 8 41.93 11 9.61 0 0 31 190.44 1 18.87
34 114.3 4 3.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

138 474.42 27 76.27 39 64.18 0 0 7 38.83 3 7.49

0 0 0 0 1 1.51 0 0 1 4.02 0 0

20 30.64 14 14.45 3 3.51 3 3.51 9 200.05 1 0.01

43 217.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 126.15 36 40.49 26 45.67 4 5.26 14 169.14 5 10.01

4 7.04 3 3.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1919 7959.75 462 1471.41 293 494.43 43 52.3 203 4225.8 25 472.75

20 112.53 1 0.42 9 7.58 3 0.58 13 297.32 2 3.98

102 500.97 8 24.75 13 49.17 7 4.06 52 727.77 0 0

2529 10563.69 563 1676.85 395 675.66 60 65.71 330 5853.37 37 513.11

2 4.65 1 2.82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 28 60.82 0 0 20 3.06 0 0

1 1.49 1 0.91 0 0 0 0 1 11.83 0 0

12 47.6 0 0 2 4.8 1 2.5 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 545.52 1 0.24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 53.74 2 3.73 30 65.62 1 2.5 68 560.41 1 0.24

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1918 10391.47 263 622.43 13569 22288.19 210 169.59 79 972.5 1 8.31

1918 10391.47 263 622.43 13569 22288.19 210 169.59 79 972.5 1 8.31

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1259 2774.7 934 1676.09 206 98.6 205 91.23 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5721 23783.6 1762 3979.1 14200 23128.07 476 329.03 477 7386.28 39 521.66
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Bankwise Progress under KISAN CREDIT CARD Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on 
date 30-06-2025

 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

No. of KCC 
issued during 

quarter (Includ-
ing renewal)

KCC Disbursed 
Amount during 

quarter

Total 
O/S 
KCC 
No.

Total 
O/S KCC 
Amount.

Number 
of rupay 

card 
Issued

KCC 
Card ac-
tivated

No. of KCC for 
animal husbandary 

issued during 
quarter (Including 

renewal)

KCC for animal 
husbandary 
Amount dis-

bursed during 
quarter

1 BOB 98 103 1557 1637 0 0 13 17

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 62 69.82 683 532.69 248 248 0 0

5 CBI 0 0 8 0.1 8 6 3 0.57

6 IND 0 0 78 32.97 2 1 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 12 14.71 12 12 0 0

8 PNB 50 26.91 1637 990.41 1637 1637 2 0.48

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 6425 6217.91 49934 35650.34 23783 13354 0 0

11 UCO 0 0 11 3.69 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 48 57.66 279 229.91 39 17 0 0

Public Total 6683 6475.3 54199 39091.82 25729 15275 18 18.05

1 AXIS 0 0 1 1.05 1 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 432 240.92 5974 1669.81 4682 15 1 0.86

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Private Total 432 240.92 5975 1670.86 4683 15 1 0.86

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

S m a l l 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 3950 3210.53 44812 28212.12 5169 1070 3 2.75

RRB Total 3950 3210.53 44812 28212.12 5169 1070 3 2.75

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 413 370.65 10617 5309.95 0 0 110 113.83

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 11478 10297.4 115603 74284.75 35581 16360 132 135.49
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Bankwise Progress under KISAN CREDIT CARD Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S 
as on date 30-06-2025

 (Rs In Lakhs)

AH Total 
no. of 
KCC

AH Out-
standing 
amount.

AH Number 
of rupay card 

Issued

AH Card 
activated

No. of KCC for 
Fishries issued 

during quar-
ter (including 

renewal)

KCC for Fishery 
Amount dis-

bursed during 
quarter

Fishery 
Total no. of 

KCC

Fishery 
Out-

standing 
amount.

Fishery 
Number of 
rupay card 

Issued

Fishery 
Card 

activated

71 121.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 1.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0.21 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 12.55 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 36.58 1 1 10 9.4 49 101.08 0 0

17 5.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

179 177.67 14 10 10 9.4 49 101.08 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 4.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 4.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

363 188.42 0 0 0 0 71 26.4 0 0

363 188.42 0 0 0 0 71 26.4 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

596 545.74 0 0 14 5.27 104 38.81 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1139 916.43 15 10 24 14.67 224 166.29 0 0
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Bankwise Crop KCC Report of Meghalaya in the FY2025-2026 as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

No. Of 
New 
Crop 
kcc 
issued 
during 
quar-
ter

New Crop 
KCC 

Amount 
disbursed 

during 
quarter 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

No of 
Crop 
KCC 
Re-

newed 
During 

the 
quar-

ter

Crops 
KCC 
Renewed 
Amount 
During 
the 
quarter 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)..

Out of 
total 
no. of 
Active 
Crops 
KCC 
(Since 
Incep-
tion)

Crops 
Kcc Total 

Active 
Amount 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

Crops 
KCC 

NPA No 
at the 
end of 

current 
quarter

Crops KCC 
NPA Amt 
at the end 
of current 

quarter 
(Since In-

ception)(Rs. 
in Lakhs)

No. of 
New 

KCC for 
animal 

hus-
bandary 

issued 
during 
quarter

KCC for 
Animal 

Hus-
bandary 
Amount 

disbursed 
during 
quarter 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

No Renewal 
KCC for 
animal 

husbandary 
as on end 
of current 

quarter

1 BOB 53 54.84 45 48.16 609 662.02 68 65.04 7 9.75 6

2 BOI 2 3 0 0 186 226.15 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 58 0.65 2 1.63 684 531.95 4 32.18 20 0.12 0

5 CBI 0 0 8 0.1 241 202.25 60 38.59 3 0.57 19

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 32.28 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 14.71 12 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 15 15.81 5 3 452 340.72 452 340.72 234 120.04 3

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 2095 1996.74 2232 1892.57 48157 34642.53 22392 12769.21 0 0 0

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 12 3.98 0 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 48 57.66 231 172.25 279 229.91 22 14.13 0 0 0

Public Total 2271 2128.7 2523 2117.71 50620 36854.22 23086 13292.15 264 130.48 28

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 1 1.05 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 2 3.96 1 0.86 3 9.68 0 0 1 0.86 1

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 7414 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Private Total 7416 3.96 1 0.86 4 10.73 0 0 1 0.86 1

1 MLRB 3889 3163.87 61 46.66 44812 28212.12 818 550.11 3 2.75 0

RRB Total 3889 3163.87 61 46.66 44812 28212.12 818 550.11 3 2.75 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 230 193.47 183 177.18 2258 1900.4 8359 3409.55 49 45.71 61

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 13806 5490 2768 2342.41 97694 66977.47 32263 17251.81 317 179.8 90
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Bankwise Crop KCC Report of Meghalaya in the FY2025-2026 as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

KCC for 
animal 

hus-
bandary 

Outstand-
ing Renew-
al amount. 
as on end 
of current 

quarter 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

KCC for 
Animal 

Hus-
bandary 
Total no. 
of Active 
KCC for 
animal 

hus-
bandary 

(Since 
Incep-
tion)

KCC for 
Animal 

Hus-
bandary 

Total 
Active 

Amount 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

KCC for 
Animal 

Hus-
bandary 
NPA No 

at the 
end of 

current 
quarter

KCC for 
Animal 

Hus-
bandary 

NPA Amt 
at the end 
of current 

quarter 
(Since 

Inception)
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

No. of 
New 
KCC 
for 

fishries 
issued 
during 
quarter

KCC for 
Fishries 

New KCC 
Amount 

dis-
bursed 
during 
quarter 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

Total 
no. of 

KCC for 
fishries 

as on 
end of 

current 
quarter

KCC for 
Fishries 

No of 
KCC 

Renewed 
During 

the 
quarter 
Amount 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

KCC for 
Fishries 
Total no. 
of Active 
KCC for 
fishries 
(Since 
Incep-
tion)

KCC for 
Fishries 

Total 
Active 

Amount 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

KCC 
for 

Fish-
eries 
NPA 
No at 

the 
end of 

current 
quarter

KCC for 
Fisheries 
NPA Amt 
at the end 
of current 

quarter 
(Since In-
ception)
(Rs. in 
Lakhs)

7.25 71 121.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.21 22 20.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4.6 0 0 0 0 16 33.32 1 0.3 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 67 120.05 66 36.59 0 9.35 0 0 19 86.76 6 30.82

0 19 6.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12.06 180 269.07 66 36.59 16 42.67 1 0.3 19 86.76 6 30.82

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 363 188.42 135 62.93 0 0 0 0 71 26.4 26 10.82

0 363 188.42 135 62.93 0 0 0 0 71 26.4 26 10.82

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68.12 428 388 168 157.74 0 5.08 4 2.51 35 17.54 69 21.27

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

81.04 971 845.49 369 257.26 16 47.75 5 2.81 125 130.7 101 62.91
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Bankwise Progress under EDUCATION LOAN Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S 
as on date 30-06-2025

 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Sanc-
tioned 

No

of which 
girl 

student 
Sanc-
tioned 

No

Sanc-
tioned 

Amt

of which 
girl 

student 
Sanc-
tioned 

Amt

Disb. 
Num-

ber

of which 
girl 

student 
Disb No

Disb. 
Amt

of which 
girl 

student 
Disb 
Amt

OS 
No

of which 
girl 

student 
OS No

OS amt

of which 
girl 

student 
OS Amt

1 BOB 20 12 42.04 8.83 20 12 42.02 14.33 145 98 692.98 415.59

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 11 62.1 34.45

3 BOM 7 7 17.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 6 2 15.92 6.88 23 14 31.33 19.38 149 97 464.95 302.81

5 CBI 9 4 118.16 56.35 7 56 22.44 11.07 158 51 1543.81 410.62

6 IND 1 0 7.5 0 1 0 3.75 0 15 8 99.32 51.68

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.65 2.65 18 14 109.38 100.97

8 PNB 18 5 463.74 165.9 98 25 907.96 233.44 495 164 7321.52 2023.21

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 135 73 459.99 185.68 478 242 1166.83 455.85 2290 1280 12784.2 5517.43

11 UCO 0 1 0 1.3 4 2 17.38 14.4 20 9020 29.61 80.11

12 UNI 16 4 473.37 134.31 16 4 64.04 20.61 214 114 2094.6 873.08

Public Total 212 108 1597.89 559.25 649 357 2258.4 771.73 3525 10857 25202.47 9809.95

1 AXIS 19 6 317.4 105.86 0 0 0 0 19 6 236.57 91.76

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6.66 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6.75 6.75

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 25 5 21.1

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Private Total 19 6 317.4 105.86 0 0 0 0 31 33 254.98 119.61

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 8 5 52.89 35.84 8 5 17.05 13.93 373 271 1123.53 841.67

RRB Total 8 5 52.89 35.84 8 5 17.05 13.93 373 271 1123.53 841.67

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 2 1 10.38 0.38 5 1 13.21 0.38 81 48 249 134.56

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 4 3 2.65 2.08 10 7 29.76 23.96

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 241 120 1978.56 701.33 666 366 2291.31 788.12 4020 11216 26859.74 10929.75
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Bankwise Progress under SHG Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. BankName During the Quarter 
Savings Linked No

During the Quarter 
Savings Linked 

Amount

During the 
Quarter Credit 

Linked No

During the Quarter 
Credit Linked 

Amount

Current FY Sav-
ings Linked No

Current 
FY Savings 

Linked 
Amount

1 BOB 5 0.05 0 0 5 0.05

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 1 0 2 3.44 1 0

5 CBI 1 0.02 0 0 1 2014

6 IND 0 0 0 0 37 5.46

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 5 0.07 2 3.01 5 0.07

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 6048 1951.01 133 94.05 6048 1951.01

11 UCO 2 0.1 1 6 2 0.1

12 UNI 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pub Total 6062 1951.25 138 106.5 6099 3970.69

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 4 12.76 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 0 0 4 12.76 0 0

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 770 19.58 675 1504.63 770 19.58

RRB Total 770 19.58 675 1504.63 770 19.58

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 276 33.81 485 861.1 276 33.81

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 7108 2004.64 1302 2484.99 7145 4024.08
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Bankwise Progress under SHG Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Current 
FY Credit 
Linked No

Current FY Credit 
Linked Amount SHG O/S No. SHG O/S Amt. SHG NPA No. SHG NPA Amt. SHG NPA Amt. %

0 0 11 9.61 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 3.44 39 64.18 0 0 0

0 0 1 1.51 0 0 0

3 3.51 3 3.51 3 3.51 100

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 3.01 26 45.67 4 5.26 11.52

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 92.89 293 494.43 43 52.3 10.58

1 6 9 7.58 3 0.58 7.65

0 0 13 49.17 7 4.06 8.26

112 108.85 395 675.66 60 65.71 9.73

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 12.76 28 60.82 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 2 4.8 1 2.5 52.08

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 12.76 30 65.62 1 2.5 3.81

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

675 1504.63 13569 22288.19 210 169.59 0.76

675 1504.63 13569 22288.19 210 169.59 0.76

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

485 861.1 206 98.6 205 91.23 92.53

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1276 2487.34 14200 23128.07 476 329.03 1.42
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Bankwise Progress under JLG Report of Meghalaya during the FY 2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name CY Disbursement No. CY Disbursement Amt. Outstanding No. Outstanding Amt.
1 BOB 0 0 0 0

2 BOI 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 0 0

5 CBI 0 0 0 0

6 IND 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 0 0 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 0 0

11 UCO 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 0 0 0 0

Pub Total 0 0 0 0

1 AXIS 1058 430.98 7038 1641.87

2 BAND 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 523 265.89 2576 1827.91

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 4 9.5

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 1581 696.87 9618 3479.28

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 1 0.03

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 212 6.95

SFB Total 0 0 213 6.98

1 MLRB 0 0 4 2.89

RRB Total 0 0 4 2.89

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 1134 617.48

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 1581 696.87 10969 4106.63
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District-wise progress under JLG report of Meghalaya during the FY 2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. District Name CY Disbursement 
No.

CY Disbursement 
Amt. Outstanding No. Outstanding Amt.

1 EASTERNWESTKHASIHILLS 1 0.66 31 7.43
2 EASTGAROHILLS 85 45.93 434 338.73

3 EASTJAINTIAHILLS 0 0 1 0.31

4 EASTKHASIHILLS 49 22.4 545 121.09

5 NORTHGAROHILLS 0 0 87 93.47
6 RIBHOI 463 189.16 3397 867.66
7 SOUTHGAROHILLS 0 0 21 6.89
8 SOUTHWESTGAROHILLS 7 3.83 311 167.01
9 SOUTHWESTKHASIHILLS 0 0 3 0.97

10 WESTGAROHILLS 799 357.08 5628 2130.61
11 WESTJAINTIAHILLS 177 77.81 441 243.07
12 WESTKHASIHILLS 0 0 70 129.39

Grand Total 1581 696.87 10969 4106.63
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Segregation of Advances in Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. BankName
Priority Sec-
tor Advance 

(PSA)

Non Priority 
Sector Ad-

vance
Total Advance

Weaker Sec-
tion Advance 

(WSA)

PSA to Tot. Adv 
(%)

WSA to PSA 
(%)

WSA to Tot. 
Adv (%)

1 BOB 18467.37 34677 53144 6859.73 34.75 37.15 12.91

2 BOI 5235.84 3479 8715 0 60.08 0 0

3 BOM 1883.95 456 2340 0 80.51 0 0

4 CAN 11818.61 9690 21509 8273.61 54.95 70 38.47

5 CBI 7380.05 12503 19883 577.29 37.12 7.82 2.9

6 IND 5107.68 2747 7855 463.06 65.02 9.07 5.9

7 IOB 6150.1 3292 9442 0 65.14 0 0

8 PNB 34873.33 70608 105481 17510.67 33.06 50.21 16.6

9 PSB 255.23 249 504 55.87 50.64 21.89 11.09

10 SBI 362148.43 602343 964491 54809.97 37.55 15.13 5.68

11 UCO 4425.21 2507 6932 777.1 63.84 17.56 11.21

12 UNI 12507.57 7735 20243 6937.44 61.79 55.47 34.27

Pub Total 470253.37 750286 1220539 96264.74 38.53 20.47 7.89

1 AXIS 5986.47 116243 122229 2259.05 4.9 37.74 1.85

2 BAND 1392.56 4823 6216 1314.93 22.4 94.43 21.15

3 FED 5719.78 6637 12357 495.3 46.29 8.66 4.01

4 HDFC 27821.71 111604 139426 10172.65 19.95 36.56 7.3

5 ICICI 8778.29 49071 57849 2077.39 15.17 23.67 3.59

6 IDBI 1743.96 6100 7844 815.6 22.23 46.77 10.4

7 IDFC 167.4 7817 7984 0 2.1 0 0

8 INDUS 4962.31 14411 19373 4184.95 25.61 84.33 21.6

9 KMB 0 34 34 0 0 0

10 SIB 171.91 459 631 0 27.24 0 0

11 YES 149.96 8964 9114 44.67 1.65 29.79 0.49

Priv Total 56894.35 326163 383057 21364.54 14.85 37.55 5.58

1 ESAF 0 115 115 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 1152.66 441 1594 482.13 72.31 41.83 30.25

4 UJJIVAN 3341.55 402 3744 312.42 89.25 9.35 8.34

Small FB Total 4494.21 958 5453 794.55 82.42 17.68 14.57

1 MLRB 99174.54 53651 152826 97951.62 64.89 98.77 64.09

RRB Total 99174.54 53651 152826 97951.62 64.89 98.77 64.09

1 JUCB 9190.56 2169 11360 4063.91 80.9 44.22 35.77

2 MCAB 175749.96 16386 192136 0 91.47 0 0

3 SCUB 6494.93 4890 11385 5898.14 57.05 90.81 51.81

4 TCUB 1132.48 189 1321 0 85.73 0 0

All Banks Total 823384.4 1154692 1978077 226337.5 41.63 27.49 11.44

1 NEDFI 22630.04 0 22630.04 0 100 0 0

1 RIDF 95155.68 0 95155.68 0 100 0 0

Grand Total 941170.12 1154692 2095862.72 226337.5 44.91 24.05 10.8
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Bankwise Progress under PRADHAN MANTRI MUDRA TOTAL O/S & NPA Report of Meghalaya as on date 
30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Sishu O/S 
No.

Sishu O/S 
Amt.

Sishu 
NPA 
No.

Sishu 
NPA 
Amt.

Kishore 
O/S No.

Kishore 
O/S Amt.

Kishore 
NPA No.

Kishore 
NPA Amt.

Tarun O/S 
No.

Tarun O/S 
Amt.

1 BOB 391 147.9 12 3.75 870 1870 53 100.29 444 2560

2 BOI 109 147.83 37 8 503 800.6 117 185.63 189 1240.85

3 BOM 26 7.2 21 5.74 30 29 11 11.5 1 5.7

4 CAN 652 146.31 140 34.67 1174 1971.5 148 265.64 332 2149.4

5 CBI 140 343.66 58 75.47 273 571.97 35 56.31 108 601.49

6 IND 70 4.76 42 1.37 66 107.05 35 33.86 36 237.24

7 IOB 15 2.03 2 0.33 146 188.39 11 15.47 51 235.16

8 PNB 893 565.34 210 30.59 833 1347.29 245 316.37 331 1939.45

9 PSB 17 7.01 0 0 39 90.62 3 8.41 2 15.35

10 SBI 3512 944.39 1025 124.23 6097 10685.54 1543 2094.88 2179 12312.98

11 UCO 119 29.21 24 4.84 283 475.12 32 55.66 88 667.89

12 UNI 188 48.68 37 16.56 689 1156.91 81 111.46 251 1412.98

Pub Total 6132 2394.32 1608 305.55 11003 19293.99 2314 3255.48 4012 23378.49

1 AXIS 6752 1476.76 51 7.95 725 967.21 12 26.52 148 835.57

2 BAND 2580 510.55 533 58.8 6495 4523.49 162 89.45 23 82.66

3 FED 4 0.86 1 0.03 9 13.48 1 1.97 4 13.21

4 HDFC 1456 134.37 208 26.17 635 745.61 22 18.61 254 1292.86

5 ICICI 1 0.12 0 0 52 110.36 5 1.85 25 143.59

6 IDBI 3 0.9 0 0 45 101.55 7 16.2 73 397.2

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 100 250.82 0 0 18 54.91

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 1 4.92 0 0 1 8.88

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 10796 2123.56 793 92.95 8062 6717.44 209 154.6 546 2828.88

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 4081 932.86 38 5.16 4201 2389.98 43 16.8 0 0

Small FB Total 4081 932.86 38 5.16 4201 2389.98 43 16.8 0 0

1 MLRB 2178 746.69 225 79.31 1505 2590.69 88 160.21 297 1793.26

RRB Total 2178 746.69 225 79.31 1505 2590.69 88 160.21 297 1793.26

1 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 23187 6197.43 2664 482.97 24771 30992.1 2654 3587.09 4855 28000.63



91

Bankwise Progress under PRADHAN MANTRI MUDRA TOTAL O/S & NPA Report of Meghalaya as on date 
30-06-2025
 (Rs In Lakhs)

Tarun 
NPA No.

Tarun 
NPA 
Amt.

Tarun 
Plus O/S 
No.

Tarun Plus 
O/S Amt.

Tarun Plus 
NPA No.

Tarun Plus 
NPA Amt.

Total 
MUDRA 
O/S No.

Total 
MUDRA O/S 

Amt.

Total 
MUDRA 
NPA No.

Total 
MUDRA 

NPA Amt.

MUDRA NPA 
Amt.%

23 155.95 1 15.16 0 0 1706 4593.06 88 259.99 5.66

29 195.87 0 0 0 0 801 2189.28 183 389.5 17.79

0 0 0 0 0 0 57 41.9 32 17.24 41.15

39 198.91 0 0 0 0 2158 4267.21 327 499.22 11.7

5 20.92 0 0 0 0 521 1517.12 98 152.7 10.07

6 18.63 0 0 0 0 172 349.05 83 53.86 15.43

2 9.1 0 0 0 0 212 425.58 15 24.9 5.85

57 243.95 0 0 0 0 2057 3852.08 512 590.91 15.34

0 0 0 0 0 0 58 112.98 3 8.41 7.44

327 1455.12 0 0 0 0 11788 23942.91 2895 3674.23 15.35

25 206.18 0 0 0 0 490 1172.22 81 266.68 22.75

22 122.33 0 0 0 0 1128 2618.57 140 250.35 9.56

535 2626.96 1 15.16 0 0 0 45081.96 4457 6187.99 178.09

0 0 1 12.38 0 0 7626 3291.92 63 34.47 1.05

0 0 0 0 0 0 9098 5116.7 695 148.25 2.9

0 0 0 0 0 0 17 27.55 2 2 7.26

8 31.27 3 30.34 0 0 2348 2203.18 238 76.05 3.45

0 0 0 0 0 0 78 254.07 5 1.85 0.73

19 77.7 2 30.11 0 0 123 529.76 26 93.9 17.73

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 118 305.73 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13.8 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 108.97 6 72.83 0 0 0 11742.71 1029 356.52 33.12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 8282 3322.84 81 21.96 0.66

0 0 0 0 0 0 8282 3322.84 81 21.96 0.66

31 145.89 10 119.54 0 0 3990 5250.18 344 385.41 7.34

31 145.89 10 119.54 0 0 0 5250.18 344 385.41 7.34

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

593 2881.82 17 207.53 0 0 0 65397.69 5911 6951.88 219.21
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Bankwise Progress under Loans disbursement to MINORITY COMMUNITIES Report of Meghalaya during the 
FY-2025-2026 upto 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name CHRISTIANS 
No.

CHRISTIANS 
Amt MUSLIMS No MUSLIMS Amt. BUDDHISTS 

No
BUDDHISTS 

Amt.

1 BOB 41 369.25 0 0 1 3

2 BOI 37 171.15 6 68.3 0 0

3 BOM 3 6.45 1 0.72 0 0

4 CAN 189 672.38 11 42.96 4 11

5 CBI 0 0 229 526.49 4 3.05

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 7 42.04 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 237 1309.95 4 170.31 0 0

9 PSB 6 10.5 1 0.18 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 938 3936.25 15 47.15

11 UCO 46 200.62 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 334 2408.61 5 5.33 0 0

Pub Total 900 5190.95 1195 4750.54 24 64.2

1 AXIS 0 0 19 19.37 0 0

2 BAND 953 808.52 41 42.38 2 1.5

3 FED 92 1008.66 7 44.43 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 21 293.08 1 9

5 ICICI 0 0 194 429.92 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 2 9.54 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 11 277.38 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 9 8.74 1 2.45 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 1065 2103.3 285 841.17 3 10.5

1 ESAF 23 34.95 1 1.1 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 1159 800.86 15 11.2 0 0

Small FB Total 1182 835.81 16 12.3 0 0

1 MLRB 4471 8075 46 59.56 0 0

RRB Total 4471 8075 46 59.56 0 0

1 JUCB 68 364.46 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 383 860.61 1 0.5 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 8069 17430.13 1543 5664.07 27 74.7
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Bankwise Progress under Loans disbursement to MINORITY COMMUNITIES Report of Meghalaya during the 
FY-2025-2026 upto 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)
SIKHS 

No. SIKHS Amt. ZORASTRIANS 
No.

ZORASTRIANS 
Amt. JAINS No. JAINS Amt. Tot Minority 

Disb No.
Tot Minority 

Disb Amt.

7 513.08 0 0 1 5 50 890.33

5 9.2 0 0 0 0 48 248.65

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7.17

27 55.18 1 0.51 0 0 232 782.03

8 36.75 0 0 0 0 241 566.29

2 1895000 0 0 0 0 2 1895000

0 0 0 0 0 0 7 42.04

1 4.33 0 0 0 0 242 1484.59

2 6.5 0 0 0 0 9 17.18

39 156.58 0 0 5 227.58 997 4367.56

2 1.76 0 0 1 1.39 49 203.77

5 12.28 0 0 0 0 344 2426.22

98 1895795.66 1 0.51 7 233.97 2225 1906035.83

4 15.58 0 0 0 0 23 34.95

5 3.8 0 0 0 0 1001 856.2

0 0 0 0 0 0 99 1053.09

2 77.88 0 0 4 532.73 28 912.69

0 0 0 0 1 200 195 629.92

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9.54

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 11 277.38

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 10 11.19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 97.26 0 0 5 732.73 1369 3784.96
1 8 0 0 0 0 25 44.05
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 3.95 0 0 0 0 1182 816.01
9 11.95 0 0 0 0 1207 860.06
0 0 0 0 0 0 4517 8134.56

0 0 0 0 0 0 4517 8134.56

0 0 0 0 0 0 68 364.46

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0.5 0 0 0 0 385 861.61

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119 1895905.37 1 0.51 12 966.7 9771 1920041.48
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Bankwise Progress under Loans outstanding to MINORITY COMMUNITIES Report of Meghalaya as on date 
30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name CHRISTIANS 
No.

CHRISTIANS 
Amt MUSLIMS No MUSLIMS Amt. BUDDHISTS 

No
BUDDHISTS 

Amt.

1 BOB 2129 48611 12 54 23 114

2 BOI 702 2872.01 131 493.1 2 9.5

3 BOM 3 6.45 1 0.72 0 0

4 CAN 3252 13286.5 170 988.14 35 130.25

5 CBI 1 1.44 1115 5159.53 11 37.87

6 IND 0 0 11 15.45 0 0

7 IOB 99 652.88 1 0.92 0 0

8 PNB 3556 15446.02 105 1080.25 7 11.92

9 PSB 33 31.7 11 13.08 1 4

10 SBI 0 0 6444 30481.76 131 789.9

11 UCO 572 2857.49 29 88.17 1 1.54

12 UNI 1945 8508.06 32 116.81 0 0

Pub Total 12292 92273.55 8062 38491.93 211 1098.98

1 AXIS 0 0 295 708.02 10 24.46

2 BAND 7423 3793.51 325 221.86 17 11.94

3 FED 489 3197.82 47 183.84 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 306 1116.14 2 15.7

5 ICICI 0 0 472 1202.04 7 234.72

6 IDBI 0 0 5 21.4 2 7.3

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 285 4162.04 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 9 40.19 5 7.02 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 8206 11193.56 1455 3460.32 38 294.12
1 ESAF 45 93.57 3 5.94 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 191 3.78 86 0.61 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 6926 2850.92 87 35.58 20 7.37
Small FB Total 7162 2948.27 176 42.13 20 7.37
1 MLRB 53748 107715.4 293 451.25 1 0.76

RRB Total 53748 107715.4 293 451.25 1 0.76

1 JUCB 1244 6584.1 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 44 93.54 0 0

3 SCUB 3368 5881.63 43 14.22 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 86020 226596.51 10073 42553.39 270 1401.23



97

Bankwise Progress under Loans outstanding to MINORITY COMMUNITIES Report of Meghalaya as on date 
30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

SIKHS 
No. SIKHS Amt. ZORASTRIANS 

No.
ZORASTRIANS 

Amt. JAINS No. JAINS Amt.
Tot Loan to 

Minority O/S 
No.

Tot Loan to 
Minority O/S 

Amt.

119 3048 0 0 3 12.32 2286 51839.32

58 80.8 0 0 1 1.1 894 3456.51

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7.17

151 220.43 1 1.05 5 30.46 3614 14656.83

21 192.63 0 0 2 42.81 1150 5434.28

10 42.88 0 0 0 0 21 58.33

0 0 0 0 0 0 100 653.8

16 37.19 0 0 2 10.38 3686 16585.76

7 10.31 0 0 0 0 52 59.09

252 919.07 0 0 23 479.32 6850 32670.05

12 26.84 0 0 3 11.54 617 2985.58

16 66.44 0 0 0 0 1993 8691.31

662 4644.59 1 1.05 39 587.93 21267 137098.03

22 60.97 0 0 2 3.44 329 796.89

19 14.76 0 0 2 0.48 7786 4042.55

7 31.52 0 0 0 0 543 3413.18

5 76.9 0 0 4 507.21 317 1715.95

6 31.79 0 0 8 231.25 493 1699.8

0 0 0 0 0 0 7 28.7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 285 4162.04

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2.68 0 0 0 0 15 49.89

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 218.62 0 0 16 742.38 9775 15909
1 8.04 0 0 0 0 49 107.55
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 1 0 278 4.39

71 23.77 0 0 0 0 7104 2917.64
72 31.81 0 0 1 0 7431 3029.58

2 3.46 0 0 0 0 54044 108170.87

2 3.46 0 0 0 0 54044 108170.87

0 0 0 0 0 0 1244 6584.1

0 0 0 0 0 0 44 93.54

41 16.51 0 0 0 0 3452 5912.36

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

837 4914.99 1 1.05 56 1330.31 97257 276797.48
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Bankwise Progress under Finance to SC/ST Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 
30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name SC Disb 
No.

SC Disb 
Amt. SC O/S No. SC O/S 

Amt. ST Disb No. ST Disb 
Amt. ST O/S No. ST O/S Amt.

1 BOB 11 81.85 237 1230.29 481 2720.38 7970 45819

2 BOI 9 37.32 9 37.32 34 140.39 34 140.39

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 4 7.27 4 7.1

4 CAN 14 53.35 166 344.63 158 659.36 3155 12945.85

5 CBI 20 66.95 51 468.77 64 188.55 326 1831.56

6 IND 1 9.55 12 28.22 2 5.5 76 1297.01

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 7 42.07 119 683.28

8 PNB 2 10.1 84 440.68 231 1286.05 3823 16923.21

9 PSB 2 6.5 24 58.2 6 10.5 72 162.7

10 SBI 249 1023.12 1799 9599.03 1014 3837.36 7946 35665.85

11 UCO 1 3 18 139.69 48 382.72 638 1164.88

12 UNI 11 53 55 248.98 280 1090.24 1784 6620.62

Pub Total 320 1344.74 2455 12595.81 2329 10370.39 25947 123261.45

1 AXIS 3 16.47 52 212.95 55 484.57 1326 6614.75

2 BAND 50 59.16 528 250.3 195 225.52 2200 1196.94

3 FED 2 1.88 17 52.38 87 981.8 452 2922.11

4 HDFC 4 176.86 30 530.35 26 1482.74 460 6127.84

5 ICICI 8 25.9 61 272.44 133 615.39 910 4997.58

6 IDBI 1 4 2 7.7 43 515.4 240 2651.2

7 IDFC 2 0.41 79 39.27 443 309.33 9962 5502.67

8 INDUS 0 0 5 42.28 7 174.88 279 4142.67

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 3 11.19 22 35.86

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 44.67

Priv Total 70 284.68 774 1407.67 992 4800.82 15852 34236.29

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 13 14.15 14 21.07 307 510.79

4 UJJIVAN 15 9.44 133 49.25 1165 807.32 6895 2854.55

Small FB Total 15 9.44 146 63.4 1179 828.39 7202 3365.34

1 MLRB 6 21.72 59 141.3 5215 9169.35 78659 149812.97

RRB Total 6 21.72 59 141.3 5215 9169.35 78659 149812.97

1 JUCB 79 213.73 737 2169.35 118 890.64 1106 9190.56

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 954 3000.13 36071 42977.8

3 SCUB 1 0.5 42 16.79 382 860.11 3367 5881.35

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 491 1874.81 4213 16394.32 11169 29919.83 168204 368725.76
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Bankwise Progress under finance to WOMEN Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 
30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name O/S No. O/S Amt. CY Disb No. CY Disb Amt.

1 BOB 3591 21629 287 1302.32

2 BOI 827 2764.34 35 156.1

3 BOM 5 8.98 5 8.99

4 CAN 2160 6735.88 376 925.69

5 CBI 917 5895.24 215 797.45

6 IND 261 1469.11 10 104.96

7 IOB 403 2858.35 24 151.64

8 PNB 3314 3304.59 178 1229.17

9 PSB 98 139.5 6 9.5

10 SBI 59920 232502.26 7879 22994.51

11 UCO 393 1701.63 31 167.73

12 UNI 1291 4960.17 217 553.57

Pub Total 73180 283969.05 9263 28401.63

1 AXIS 9616 7795.35 1179 925.41

2 BAND 10142 4886.4 1476 1240.81

3 FED 395 1966.06 102 889.09

4 HDFC 14017 19308.5 1370 2496.99

5 ICICI 2034 10586.73 986 1289.04

6 IDBI 158 1958.5 34 593.8

7 IDFC 4146 1963.68 215 130.86

8 INDUS 622 4055.25 73 659.37

9 KMB 1 14.81 0 0

10 SIB 79 159.19 10 21.8

11 YES 12 124.48 2 19.71

Priv Total 41222 52818.95 5447 8266.88

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 1244 973.25 13 1754760.8

4 UJJIVAN 9025 3576.15 1471 985.93

Small FB Total 10269 4549.4 1484 1755746.73

1 MLRB 40934 71096.66 3547 5515.76

RRB Total 40934 71096.66 3547 5515.76

1 JUCB 806 4074.95 84 372.48

2 MCAB 1734 432.48 7 3.5

3 SCUB 2350 3780.58 248 470.43

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 170495 420722.07 20080 1798777.41
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District wise progress under Finance to WOMEN Report of Meghalaya during the FY 2025-2026 & O/S as on 
date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. District Name O/S No. O/S Amt. CY Disb No. CY Disb Amt.
1 EASTERNWESTKHASIHILLS 6886 8799.72 536 1005.97

2 EASTGAROHILLS 5836 10991.41 712 1137.3

3 EASTJAINTIAHILLS 2835 7405.25 396 1074.52

4 EASTKHASIHILLS 71027 225662.51 8665 933469.34

5 NORTHGAROHILLS 4396 9535.36 736 1055.58

6 RIBHOI 30230 53789.54 3607 5670.5

7 SOUTHGAROHILLS 1740 5588.03 315 620.62

8 SOUTHWESTGAROHILLS 4245 7136.47 460 727.11

9 SOUTHWESTKHASIHILLS 2797 5125.25 263 483.37

10 WESTGAROHILLS 23119 51283.77 2287 4504.56

11 WESTJAINTIAHILLS 10975 25403.6 1487 3164.2

12 WESTKHASIHILLS 6409 10001.16 616 845864.34

Grand Total 170495 420722.07 20080 1798777.41
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Bankwise Progress under PMJDY Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Rural 
No

Urban 
No Male No Female 

No

Total 
PMJDY 

No.

No of 
Zero 

Balance 
A/c

Amt De-
posits held 
in the A/c

No of 
Rupay 
Card 

Issued

No of 
Rupay 

Card Acti-
vated

No of 
Aadhaar 
Seeded

1 BOB 1035 7887 3722 5200 8922 537 904.21 5669 3671 2422

2 BOI 671 1537 993 1214 2207 95 171.85 2132 1552 591

3 BOM 80 120 120 80 200 200 2 200 200 180

4 CAN 21361 9207 12597 17971 30568 3178 0 12868 2962 17687

5 CBI 8039 1979 4949 5069 10018 342 407.94 4887 4887 2669

6 IND 970 995 945 1020 1965 1965 121.48 1706 626 313

7 IOB 2117 766 1154 1729 2883 236 154.54 2883 1721 1949

8 PNB 36473 26382 30913 31942 62855 4290 2221.6 33077 27726 10465

9 PSB 51 2164 1055 1160 2215 2215 96.01 2171 2171 2215

10 SBI 307322 35481 155165 187638 342803 7302 9697.96 156668 121742 223473

11 UCO 4879 1046 2433 3492 5925 746 307.85 4120 1713 2979

12 UNI 16435 1726 8768 9393 18161 4377 467.75 9604 5024 12380

Pub Total 399433 89290 222814 265908 488722 25483 14553.19 235985 173995 277323

1 AXIS 48 1392 562 878 1440 162 33.38 183 60 83

2 BAND 0 17 11 6 17 8 0.03 14 14 0

3 FED 5 537 194 348 542 194 35.32 191 122 45

4 HDFC 8198 8941 4652 12487 17139 3673 476.02 17139 4570 965

5 ICICI 52 357 230 179 409 79 9.53 377 79 45

6 IDBI 241 1430 833 838 1671 379 32.1 1206 0 354

7 IDFC 0 139 91 48 139 58 1.38 139 2 138

8 INDUS 0 63 42 21 63 2 165658.28 60 24 6

9 KMB 0 47 32 15 47 32 0.07 11 0 35

10 SIB 0 122 51 71 122 122 8.01 64 59 90

11 YES 0 25 23 2 25 2 0.68 25 21 4

Priv Total 8544 13070 6721 14893 21614 4711 166254.8 19409 4951 1765

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 357871 6922 138635 226158 364793 21523 31273.75 136176 60778 192589

RRB Total 357871 6922 138635 226158 364793 21523 31273.75 136176 60778 192589

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 38702 17316 21386 38702 1714 1390.35 24591 22850 12130

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 765848 147984 385486 528345 913831 53431 213472.09 416161 262574 483807
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Bankwise Progress under PMMY -Disbursement Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Sishu 
No.

Sishu 
Amt.

Kishore 
No.

Kishore 
Amt.

Tarun 
No.

Tarun 
Amt.

Tarun 
Plus No.

Tarun Plus 
Amt.

Total 
MUDRA 
Disb No.

Total MUDRA 
Disb Amt.

1 BOB 13 0.26 73 82.01 46 158.35 1 3.06 133 243.68

2 BOI 0 0 1 2.37 1 7.25 0 0 2 9.62

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 55 14.5 71 206.59 59 341.79 0 0 185 562.88

5 CBI 27 158.37 121 72.04 58 228.71 0 0 206 459.12

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 2 7.42 0 0 0 0 2 7.42

8 PNB 6 3 35 79.66 15 97.18 0 0 56 179.84

9 PSB 1 0.5 3 5 0 0 0 0 4 5.5

10 SBI 792 377.25 771 1782.48 211 1665.76 0 0 1774 3825.49

11 UCO 1 0.5 10 14.04 3 24.25 0 0 14 38.79

12 UNI 6 2.9 33 76.11 26 142.14 0 0 65 221.15

Pub Total 901 557.28 1120 2327.72 419 2665.43 1 3.06 2441 5553.49

1 AXIS 873 319.46 254 304.84 9 68.56 1 12.99 1137 705.85

2 BAND 487 196.35 957 1073.2 0 0 0 0 1444 1269.55

3 FED 2 0.51 8 5.26 3 26.61 0 0 13 32.38

4 HDFC 18 7.16 138 312.99 25 178.9 1 14.05 182 513.1

5 ICICI 5 1.66 68 168.26 20 111.07 0 0 93 280.99

6 IDBI 0 0 5 14.5 9 67.5 1 20 15 102

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 11 38.45 0 0 0 0 11 38.45

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 1385 525.14 1441 1917.5 66 452.64 3 47.04 2895 2942.32

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 142 60.23 240 215.85 0 0 0 0 382 276.08

Small Total 142 60.23 240 215.85 0 0 0 0 382 276.08

1 MLRB 272 124.7 261 508.58 45 349.24 4 60.5 582 1043.02

RRB Total 272 124.7 261 508.58 45 349.24 4 60.5 582 1043.02

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 2700 1267.35 3062 4969.65 530 3467.31 8 110.6 6300 9814.91
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Bankwise Progress under SUI Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. BankName
Current Year 
No. of Female 

Account

Current Year 
Sum of Female 

Amount

Current Year 
No. of Male 

Account to SC

Current Year Sum 
of Male Amount 

to SC

Current Year No. 
of Male Account 

to ST

Current Year 
Sum of Male 

Amount to ST

1 BOB 2 3.3 2 0.57 2 0.57

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 CBI 1 0.03 0 0 0 0

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 25 114.11 0 0 10 33.21

11 UCO 5 68.88 0 0 7 22.68

12 UNI 40 561.81 2 19.98 44 584.87

Pub Total 73 748.13 4 20.55 63 641.33

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 1 16.15 0 0 2 22.69

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 1 16.15 0 0 2 22.69

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 0 0 0 0 0 0

RRB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 74 764.28 4 20.55 65 664.02
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Bankwise Progress under SUI Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Total Current Year 
SUI Disb No.

Total Current Year 
SUI Disb Amount SUI O/S No. SUI O/S Amt. SUI NPA No. SUI NPA Amt. SUI NPA Amt. %

6 4.44 31 190.44 1 18.87 9.91

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 7 38.83 3 7.49 19.29

1 0.03 1 4.02 0 0 0

0 0 9 200.05 1 0.01 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 14 169.14 5 10.01 5.92
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 147.32 203 4225.8 25 472.75 11.19

12 91.56 13 297.32 2 3.98 1.34

86 1166.66 52 727.77 0 0 0

140 1410.01 330 5853.37 37 513.11 8.77

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 38.84 20 3.06 0 0 0

0 0 1 11.83 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 47 545.52 1 0.24 0.04
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 38.84 68 560.41 1 0.24 0.04

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 79 972.5 1 8.31 0.85

0 0 79 972.5 1 8.31 0.85

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

143 1448.85 477 7386.28 39 521.66 7.06
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Bankwise Progress under SOCIAL SECURITY SCHEME Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Enrolment 
under 

PMJJBY

eligible 
cases under 

PMJJBY

renewals un-
der PMJJBY

Enrolment 
under 

PMSBY

eligible 
cases under 

PMSBY

renewals under 
PMSBY

Enrolment 
under APY

Total Enrol-
ment No.

1 BOB 3983 2215 1740 6709 1597 4041 2201 12893

2 BOI 1223 21181 514 5967 28505 4704 838 8028

3 BOM 50 50 50 310 310 310 350 710

4 CAN 466 83831 2254 923 104385 6961 6612 8001

5 CBI 1365 40566 1356 7205 51443 7056 13 8583

6 IND 1449 11229 706 2628 13694 1756 415 4492

7 IOB 4608 5164 4260 9216 9956 8744 1518 15342

8 PNB 9804 97699 3120 16035 129103 4100 4205 30044

9 PSB 379 379 0 1639 1639 0 99 2117

10 SBI 121894 635729 115810 393881 1065068 384995 45036 560811

11 UCO 1465 25391 178 3148 33942 203 398 5011

12 UNI 2747 53991 2613 8485 66180 8141 1175 12407

Pub Total 149433 977425 132601 456146 1505822 431011 62860 668439

1 AXIS 89 36532 80 210 42448 186 2663 2962

2 BAND 3 18490 0 0 22909 0 14 17
3 FED 3 436 3 436 508 0 0 439

4 HDFC 2754 35978 1101 10231 42822 6842 3639 16624

5 ICICI 1 26257 96 0 40894 2271 0 1

6 IDBI 1074 3792 389 1671 4442 890 1023 3768

7 IDFC 88 5296 6 180 6245 66 0 268

8 INDUS 0 0 0 37 0 7 1 38

9 KMB 13 3568 5 26 4250 17 10 49

10 SIB 21 1681 20 154 2004 119 1 176

11 YES 16 2710 2 27 3164 12 1 44

Priv Total 4062 134740 1702 12972 169686 10410 7352 24386

1 ESAF 10 10 0 25 25 0 65 100

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB

Total 10 10 0 25 25 0 65 100

1 MLRB 270033 486332 151828 347062 591472 246997 9472 626567

RRB Total 270033 486332 151828 347062 591472 246997 9472 626567

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 10345 295617 2646 11754 386575 4194 0 22099

3 SCUB 23 9257 0 0 0 0 0 23

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 433906 1903381 288777 827959 2653580 692612 79749 1341614
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Bankwise Progress under AADHAAR Authentication Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name Number of operative CASA Number of Aadhaar seeded 
CASA Number of Authenticated CASA

1 BOB 55942 15459 11723

2 BOI 12774 8434 5828

3 BOM 5800 5800 5800

4 CAN 79522 58985 1678

5 CBI 35335 6665 16046

6 IND 15305 3060 2774

7 IOB 16657 8473 8473

8 PNB 95554 66912 26249

9 PSB 4329 4329 4329

10 SBI 1295335 480743 149162

11 UCO 23733 19978 19978

12 UNI 2725 5024 44097

Public Total 1643011 683862 296137

1 AXIS 31114 2029 1897

2 BAND 23287 24 1741

3 FED 10339 6416 3515

4 HDFC 63655 9688 9688

5 ICICI 17528 4649 9632

6 IDBI 4772 1520 554

7 IDFC 4108 3298 3293

8 INDUS 3589 0 0

9 KMB 2958 2343 253

10 SIB 2113 169 942

11 YES 2316 1327 1202

Private Total 165779 31463 32717

1 ESAF 2602 183 2602

2 JSF 859 283 172
3 SSFB 22930 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 13958 6590 6590

Small FB Total 40349 7056 9364

1 APBL 4961 4961 4961

Payment B Total 4961 4961 4961

1 MLRB 748165 416198 0

RRB Total 748165 416198 0

1 JUCB 24942 9086 9086

2 MCAB 339643 111889 0

3 SCUB 15493 9218 9218

4 TCUB 4625 0 4625

Grand Total 2986968 1273733 366108
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District wise progress under AADHAAR Authentication report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. District Name Number of operative 
CASA

Number of Aadhaar seeded 
CASA Number of Authenticated CASA

1 EASTERNWESTKHASIHILLS 102645 51853 2173

2 EASTGAROHILLS 108392 56798 16341

3 EASTJAINTIAHILLS 140235 65681 6715

4 EASTKHASIHILLS 1013389 363094 159380

5 NORTHGAROHILLS 135906 63615 11565

6 RIBHOI 290850 117748 15557

7 SOUTHGAROHILLS 84562 42798 10719

8 SOUTHWESTGAROHILLS 136485 78135 22107

9 SOUTHWESTKHASIHILLS 81473 35961 1722

10 WESTGAROHILLS 459224 208956 76034

11 WESTJAINTIAHILLS 294375 127327 36492

12 WESTKHASIHILLS 139432 61767 7303

Grand Total 2986968 1273733 366108
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Bankwise Progress under Investment Credit Under Agriculture-Disbursement Report of Meghalaya during the 
FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name
KCCs for AH 

and Allied 
Activities No

KCCs for AH 
and Allied 

Activities Amt

Farm Produc-
tion A/C

Farm 
Production 

amt

Dairy 
no

Dairy 
Amt

Farm Mech-
anisation 

No

Farm 
Mecha-
nisation 

Amt

Poultry 
No

1 BOB 6 3.21 0 0 4 2.84 0 0 4
2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 1 0.56 0 0 2 2.06 0 0 1

5 CBI 10 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 3 0.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 0 0 18 20.97 0 0 53

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pub Total 20 4.95 0 0 24 25.87 0 0 66

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 8.37 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 4 0.44 0 0 13

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 0 0 0 0 4 0.44 6 8.37 37

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Small 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 3 2.75 0 0 1 0.76 0 0 0

RRB Total 3 2.75 0 0 1 0.76 0 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 23 7.7 0 0 29 27.07 6 8.37 103
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Bankwise Progress under Investment Credit Under Agriculture-Disbursement Report of Meghalaya during the 
FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Poultry 
Amt

fisheries 
no

fisheries 
Amt

Godown 
No

Godown 
Amt Clinic No Clinic 

Amt
Other 

No
Other 
Amt

Total IC- Agri 
Disb No.

Total IC- Agri 
Disb Amt.

3.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 46.1 18 55.85
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 219.87 86 225.37

0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0.4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11.67 10 12.55

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

77 7 9.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 107.32

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41.97 0 41.97

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 195.22 26 195.22
83.68 7 9.35 0 0 0 0 119 514.83 236 638.68

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 16.2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 428 281.98 434 290.35

0.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 250.36 221 251.19

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 632 532.34 679 557.74

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.51 6 7.51

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.51 6 7.51

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 68.64 58 72.15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 68.64 58 72.15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100.27 7 9.35 0 0 0 0 811 1123.32 979 1276.08



11
6

D
ist

ri
ct

 w
ise

 In
ve

st
m

en
t C

re
di

t U
nd

er
 A

gr
ic

ul
tu

re
-D

isb
ur

se
m

en
t r

ep
or

t o
f M

eg
ha

la
ya

 d
ur

in
g t

he
 F

Y2
02

5-
20

26
 u

pt
o 

da
te

 3
0-

06
-2

02
5

(R
s I

n L
ak

hs
)

Sl 
No

.
Di

str
ict

 Na
me

KC
Cs

 fo
r 

AH
 an

d 
Al

lie
d 

Ac
tiv

itie
s 

No

KC
Cs

 fo
r 

AH
 an

d 
Al

lie
d 

Ac
tiv

itie
s 

Am
t

Fa
rm

 
Pr

o-
du

cti
on

 
A/

C

Fa
rm

 
Pr

o-
du

cti
on

 
am

t

Da
iry

 
no

Da
iry

 
Am

t

Fa
rm

 
Me

ch
a-

nis
ati

on
 

No

Fa
rm

 
Me

ch
a-

nis
ati

on
 

Am
t

Po
ult

ry 
No

Po
ult

ry 
Am

t
fis

he
rie

s 
no

fis
he

rie
s 

Am
t

Go
do

wn
 

No
Go

do
wn

 
Am

t
Cli

nic
 

No
Cli

nic
 

Am
t

Ot
he

r 
No

Ot
he

r 
Am

t

To
tal

 IC
- 

Ag
ri D

isb
 

No
.

To
tal

 IC
- 

Ag
ri D

isb
 

Am
t.

1
EA

ST
ER

N-
W

ES
T-

KH
AS

IH
IL

LS
1

1.4
7

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

20
14

.04
21

15
.51

2
EA

ST
GA

RO
-

HI
LL

S
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
23

5
26

2.2
6

23
5

26
2.2

6

3
EA

ST
JA

IN
TI

-
AH

IL
LS

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

2
0.0

5
0

0
0

0
0

0
8

3.4
4

10
3.4

9

4
EA

ST
KH

AS
I-

HI
LL

S
7

3.7
7

0
0

12
6.2

2
0

0
11

36
.52

0
0

0
0

0
0

13
4

40
1.7

1
16

4
44

8.2
2

5
NO

RT
HG

A-
RO

HI
LL

S
0

0
0

0
7

9
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
7

9

6
RI

BH
OI

8
1.2

9
0

0
8

3.4
5

0
0

68
62

.65
0

0
0

0
0

0
23

13
1.3

10
7

19
8.6

9

7
SO

UT
HG

A-
RO

HI
LL

S
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
5

1.8
0

0
0

0
0

0
5

1.8

8
SO

UT
H-

W
ES

TG
AR

O-
HI

LL
S

0
0

0
0

0
0

1
4.0

8
1

0.0
3

0
0

0
0

0
0

12
8.2

6
14

12
.37

9
SO

UT
H-

W
ES

T-
KH

AS
IH

IL
LS

1
0.5

6
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
1

0.5
6

10
W

ES
TG

AR
O-

HI
LL

S
2

0.5
3

0
0

2
8.4

5
4.2

9
3

0.0
7

2
7.5

5
0

0
0

0
15

7
13

5.0
7

17
1

15
5.9

1

11
W

ES
TJ

AI
N-

TI
AH

IL
LS

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

10
0.2

9
0

0
0

0
0

0
20

6
15

7.6
7

21
6

15
7.9

6

12
W

ES
TK

HA
SI

-
HI

LL
S

4
0.0

8
0

0
0

0
0

0
8

0.6
6

0
0

0
0

0
0

16
9.5

7
28

10
.31

Gr
an

d
To

tal
23

7.7
0

0
29

27
.07

6
8.3

7
10

3
10

0.2
7

7
9.3

5
0

0
0

0
81

1
11

23
.32

97
9

12
76

.08



117

Bankwise Progress under Investment Credit Under Agriculture-Outstanding Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

KCCs for AH 
and Allied 

Activities No

KCCs for AH 
and Allied 

Activities Amt

Farm Pro-
duction 

A/C

Farm 
Production 

amt
Dairy no Dairy 

Amt

Farm 
Mechani-
sation No

Farm 
Mechanisa-

tion Amt

Poultry 
No

1 BOB 237 433 0 0 54 52 0 0 26
2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 1 1.09 0 0 16 12.37 0 0 15

5 CBI 19 20.27 0 0 4 1.73 0 0 14

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 11 29.88 0 0 8 14.76 10 57.56 4

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 66 36.58 0 0 62 173.92 0 0 159

11 UCO 17 5.79 0 0 1 0.44 0 0 1

12 UNI 3 2.45 0 0 27 28.76 0 0 3
Pub Total 354 529.06 0 0 172 283.98 10 57.56 222
1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 22.75 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 4344 1152.41 0

5 ICICI 14 12.84 0 0 38 39.21 0 0 74

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 14 12.84 0 0 38 39.21 4352 1175.16 204

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 434 214.83 0 0 79 119.25 0 0 38

RRB Total 434 214.83 0 0 79 119.25 0 0 38

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 802 756.73 0 0 289 442.44 4362 1232.72 464
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Bankwise Progress under Investment Credit Under Agriculture-Outstanding Report of Meghalaya 
as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Poultry 
Amt

fisheries 
no

fisheries 
Amt

Godown 
No

Godown 
Amt Clinic No Clinic 

Amt Other No Other Amt Total IC-Agri 
O/S No.

Total IC-Agri O/S 
Amt

34.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 262 569 781.5
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20.4 2 0.75 1 5.87 0 0 741 794.38 776 834.86

15.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.75 41 39.86

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 1757136.46 66 1757136.46

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 698 2870.3 731 2993.4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

621.72 21 87.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 308 919.79

0.23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 6.46

0.76 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 524.65 128 556.62
713.62 23 88.32 1 5.87 0 0 1856 1761590.54 2638 1763268.95

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53.67 7 0.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 54.52

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 22.75

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 737 493.38 5081 1645.79

263.12 2 1.16 0 0 0 0 382 466.61 510 782.94

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

316.79 9 2.01 0 0 0 0 1119 959.99 5736 2506

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.51 6 7.51

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 7.51 6 7.51

34.6 15 10.98 0 0 0 0 944 992.85 1510 1372.51

34.6 15 10.98 0 0 0 0 944 992.85 1510 1372.51

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1065.01 47 101.31 1 5.87 0 0 3925 1763550.89 9890 1767154.97
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Bankwise Progress under FI & KCC Report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name Inactive CSPs RuPay card active in 
PMJDY

First time active 
RuPay card

Aadhaar Authenticat-
ed SB accounts

RuPay card issued 
in KCC

1 BOB 0 627 531 11630 233
2 BOI 0 9036 19 5828 45
3 BOM 0 200 200 180 0
4 CAN 0 5678 1450 2118 247
5 CBI 6 4887 0 42609 9
6 IND 0 626 8403 4372 2
7 IOB 0 2913 30 8473 12
8 PNB 0 75598 105757 8940 1470
9 PSB 0 2081 0 4329 0
10 SBI 17 121742 41240 467322 11082
11 UCO 0 555 0 17389 0
12 UNI 0 4604 0 44097 25
Public Total 23 228547 157630 617287 13125
1 AXIS 0 60 0 1742 1
2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0
3 FED 0 122 3 4090 0
4 HDFC 69 4570 4570 9301 4682
5 ICICI 0 79 92 4649 0
6 IDBI 0 0 0 541 0
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0
8 INDUS 0 24 0 1494 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 253 0
10 SIB 0 114 1 0 0
11 YES 78 21 0 1141 0
Private Total 147 4990 4666 23211 4683
1 ESAF 0 0 0 2563 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 172 0
3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0
4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 6559 0
Small FB Total 0 0 0 9294 0
1 MLRB 142 51238 0 0 5169
RRB Total 142 51238 0 0 5169
1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0
2 MCAB 0 24591 0 0 0
3 SCUB 0 0 8023 9218 0
4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0
Grand Total 312 309366 170319 659010 22977
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District wise progress under FI & KCC report of Meghalaya as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. District Name Inactive CSPs RuPay card active in 
PMJDY

First time active 
RuPay card

Aadhaar Authenti-
cated SB accounts

RuPay card 
issued in KCC

1 EASTERNWESTKHASIHILLS 14 12894 3882 5416 764

2 EASTGAROHILLS 6 11110 3635 45267 1210

3 EASTJAINTIAHILLS 19 18440 10598 9384 32

4 EASTKHASIHILLS 123 84737 100701 175425 5642

5 NORTHGAROHILLS 12 23717 10679 51521 515

6 RIBHOI 15 24723 9659 28122 6675

7 SOUTHGAROHILLS 12 9368 2878 27826 39

8 SOUTHWESTGAROHILLS 10 20249 4800 70605 995

9 SOUTHWESTKHASIHILLS 14 8709 376 9344 363

10 WESTGAROHILLS 49 65455 15104 187090 3148

11 WESTJAINTIAHILLS 17 17615 4054 36570 1319

12 WESTKHASIHILLS 21 12349 3953 12440 2275

Grand Total 312 309366 170319 659010 22977
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Bankwise Progress under DIGITAL TRANSACTION Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name BHIM/UPI A/c BHIM/UPI Amt. BHIM Aadhaar A/C BHIM Aadhaar Amt. Bharat QR Code A/C
1 BOB 2036897 28095.02 0 0 0

2 BOI 345 0 213 0 0

3 BOM 570 800 200 45 250

4 CAN 2204738 32538.95 0 0 0

5 CBI 10714 18959.47 0 0 0

6 IND 490711 5536.55 0 0 0

7 IOB 295 31 620 60 295

8 PNB 3171467 48112.28 2 0.04 0

9 PSB 14 8.1 0 0 2

10 SBI 51443301 611906.19 5 0.25 0

11 UCO 642490 9770.29 0 0 0

12 UNI 1783343 25181.59 349 7.25 0

Public Total 61784885 780939.44 1389 112.54 547

1 AXIS 15495 31437.23 0 0 6861

2 BAND 179843 3375.49 0 0 6654

3 FED 20716 481.03 0 0 0

4 HDFC 5764055 159931.6 0 0 105

5 ICICI 8520 29145.22 0 0 3213

6 IDBI 0 0 4 0.4 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 246126 8835.17 0 0 0

9 KMB 151118 173150.41 0 0 0

10 SIB 43369 1691.44 0 0 0

11 YES 92516 2199.59 1 0.01 5517

Private Total 6521758 410247.18 5 0.41 22350

1 ESAF 26678 417.63 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 136831 1730.88 0 0 0

Small FB Total 163509 2148.51 0 0 0

1 APBL 963 10863.52 963 10863.52 0

Payment B Total 963 10863.52 963 10863.52 0

1 MLRB 5162332 49850.19 0 0 0

RRB Total 5162332 49850.19 0 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 1766469 18700.96 0 0 0

3 SCUB 237787 1217.98 0 0 10879

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 75637703 1273967.78 2357 10976.47 33776
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Bankwise Progress under DIGITAL TRANSACTION Report of Meghalaya 
during the FY-2025-2026 upto date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Bharat QR 
Code Amt. IMPS A/C IMPS Amt. Cards (Debit & 

Credit) A/C
Cards (Debit & 

Credit) Amt. USSD A/C USSD Amt.

0 19400 4012.3 164092 6100.42 0 0

0 596 0 2260 0 0 0

4500 180 4800 600 3200 0 0

0 0 0 87000 3648.57 23 0.1

0 3284 4062.28 5394 1723.84 0 0

0 5283 857.96 23482 815.33 4 0

30 1850 210 1850 200 0 0

0 75209 6787.46 168795 7631.84 0 0

4.5 5 2.8 0 0 0 0

0 438 10.87 298 2.56 403407 10994.84

0 10231 1254.63 33264 1564.61 0 0

0 45601 4319.94 6307 9.31 0 0

4534.5 162077 26318.24 493342 24896.48 403434 10994.94

517.43 2881 847164.61 4320 1091.65 0 0

31.48 1015 236.68 1092 24.61 0 0

0 8633 1537.13 10117 387.88 0 0

3.31 206927 52610.06 210577 8006.68 0 0

252.61 4692 20167.83 1818 816.64 0 0

0 1179 402.5 128 19.2 0 0

0 2 1.88 0 0 0 0

0 53436 9596.54 520 8.61 0 0

0 2068 535.86 1744 82.52 204 1.58

0 3858 1455.48 6446 321.57 0 0

57.79 3679 1128.77 6814 170.22 0 0

862.62 288370 934837.34 243576 10929.58 204 1.58

0 172 53.91 813 37.91 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 1569 147158193.6 3474 2189075.51 0 0

0 1246 442.73 19139 904.83 0 0

0 2987 147158690.3 23426 2190018.25 0 0

0 131 12.47 24 0.65 0 0

0 131 12.47 24 0.65 0 0

0 24258 7214.33 459631 16404.99 0 0

0 24258 7214.33 459631 16404.99 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 16191 2702.06 193459 9096.02 0 0

87.09 8593 2372.1 204691 7428.18 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5484.21 502607 148132146.8 1618149 2258774.15 403638 10996.52
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Bankwise Progress under PMEGP Report of Meghalaya during the FY 2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. BankName
CY SANC-
TION A/C 

No.

CY SANC-
TION Amt.

CY DIS-
BURSED 
A/C No.

CY DIS-
BURSED 

Amt.

PMEGP 
O/S No.

PMEGP 
O/S Amt.

PMEGP 
NPA No.

PMEGP NPA 
Amt.

PMEGP 
NPA Amt. 

%
1 BOB 2 8.52 2 7.4 189 1020.6 8 41.93 4.11
2 BOI 0 0 0 0 34 114.3 4 3.32 2.9

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 0 0 138 474.42 27 76.27 16.08

5 CBI 96 280.91 16 15.31 0 0 0 0 0

6 IND 0 0 0 0 20 30.64 14 14.45 47.16

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 43 217.29 0 0 0

8 PNB 0 0 2 5.8 60 126.15 36 40.49 32.1

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 4 7.04 3 3.81 54.12

10 SBI 44 237.07 44 200.83 1919 7959.75 462 1471.41 18.49

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 20 112.53 1 0.42 0.37

12 UNI 13 32.33 12 30.71 102 500.97 8 24.75 4.94
Pub Total 155 558.83 76 260.05 2529 10563.69 563 1676.85 15.87
1 AXIS 1 1.1 1 0.01 2 4.65 1 2.82 60.65

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 1 1.49 1 0.91 61.07

6 IDBI 3 8.8 3 5.1 12 47.6 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 4 9.9 4 5.11 15 53.74 2 3.73 6.94

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S m a l l 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 57 438.39 57 224.6 1918 10391.47 263 622.43 5.99

RRB Total 57 438.39 57 224.6 1918 10391.47 263 622.43 5.99

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 2 21.87 36 57.02 1259 2774.7 934 1676.09 60.41

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 218 1028.99 173 546.78 5721 23783.6 1762 3979.1 16.73
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Bankwise Progress under NULM Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. BankName Sep-I No. Sep-I Amt Sep-G No Sep-G 
Amt.

Sep-G No. of 
Beneficiary SHG No. SHG Amt SHG No. of Bene-

ficiary
1 BOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 CBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.03 3

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pub Total 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.03 3
1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 200 6071.23 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 200 6071.23 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S m a l l 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RRB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 200 6071.23 0 0 0 3 0.03 3
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Bankwise Progress under NULM Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Women 
SHG No.

Women 
SHG 
Amt.

Women SHG 
No. of Benefi-

ciary

Total Current 
Year NULM 

Disb No.

Total Current 
Year NULM Disb 

Amount

NULM 
O/S No.

NULM O/S 
Amt.

NULM 
NPA No.

NULM NPA 
Amt.

NULM NPA 
Amt. %

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 1 0.23 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 8 7.66 7 7.49 97.78

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0.02 3 3 0.03 34 26.81 16 15.47 57.7

0 0 0 0 0 5 5.85 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 22 7.74 18 5.64 72.87
2 0.02 3 3 0.03 70 48.29 41 28.6 59.23
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 200 6071.23 9 13.48 1 1.97 14.61

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 200 6071.23 9 13.48 1 1.97 14.61

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 2 3.94 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 2 3.94 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 4 5.98 2 5.19 86.79

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 0.02 3 203 6071.26 85 71.69 44 35.76 49.88
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Bankwise Progress under NRLM Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Current Year 
Self-Help 

Group No.

Current Year 
Self-Help 

Group 
Amount

NRLM 
O/S No.

NRLM O/S 
Amt.

NRLM 
Irregular 
A/C No.

NRLM 
Irregular 
A/C Amt.

NRLM 
NPA 
No.

NRLM NPA 
Amt.

NRLM NPA 
Amt. %

1 BOB 3 1.5 11 10.06 0 0 0 0 0

2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 CAN 2 1.75 5 6.1 0 0 0 0 0

5 CBI 107 118.45 176 393.41 9 26.46 1 0 0

6 IND 0 0 1 0.85 0 0 1 0.85 100

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 2 12 21 40.21 0 0 0 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 397 526.9 1832 2651.52 663 684.35 495 564.5 21.29

11 UCO 0 0 1 1.73 0 0 3 0.58 33.53

12 UNI 2 15 13 49.17 0 0 7 4.06 8.26

Pub Total 513 675.6 2060 3153.05 672 710.81 507 569.99 18.08

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 52 173 287 616.44 0 0 0 0 0

5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Priv Total 52 173 287 616.44 0 0 0 0 0

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S m a l l 
FB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 671 1495.63 13418 22085.25 143 144.09 143 144.09 0.65

RRB Total 671 1495.63 13418 22085.25 143 144.09 143 144.09 0.65

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 485 861.1 3028 3473.15 0 0 1374 1166.69 33.59

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 1721 3205.33 18793 29327.89 815 854.9 2024 1880.77 6.41
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Bankwise Insurance under Kharif & Rabi Crops Report of Meghalaya in the FY-2025-2026 as on date 30-06-
2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank 
Name

Current Year 
Crop Loan 

Achievement 
Amount

Kharif No. of 
Farmers cov-

ered under 
PMFBY

Kharif 
Amount in-
sured under 

PMFBY

Kharif 
Insurance 
Number 
(Others)

Kharif 
Insurance 
Amount 
(Others)

Rabi No. 
of Farmers 

covered 
under 

PMFBY

Rabi 
Amount 
insured 
under 

PMFBY

Rabi 
Insurance 
Number 
(Others)

Rabi 
Insurance 
Amount 
(Others)

1 BOB 54.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BOI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 BOM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 CAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 CBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 PNB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SBI 0 16 5.6 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 UCO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 240.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Total 295.37 16 5.6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 AXIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 HDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 SIB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 YES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Private Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 UJJIVAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Small 
FB

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 3210.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RRB Total 3210.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 JUCB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 MCAB 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 SCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 3505.9 16 11.6 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Bankwise Financing under Overall, Rural & PMAY housing Report of Meghalaya during the FY-2025-2026 & O/S as on date 
30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name

Hous-
ing 

Loan 
(PS) 

O/S No

Housing 
Loan 

(PS) O/S 
Amount

Housing 
Loan 
(NPS) 

O/S No

Housing 
Loan (NPS) 
O/S Amount

Rural 
Hous-

ing 
Loan 

O/S No

Rural 
Housing 
Loan O/S 
Amount

Housing 
Loan 

Eligible 
under 
PMAY 
O/S No

Housing 
Loan Eligi-
ble under 

PMAY O/S 
Amount

Current 
Year 

Disbursed 
under 
PMAY 

No

Current 
Year Dis-

bursed 
under 
PMAY 

Amount

PMAY 
O/S 
No

PMAY 
O/S 

Amount

1 BOB 107 1207.89 294 8375.09 0 0 1 19.38 0 0 1 19.38

2 BOI 11 61 2 74.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 BOM 11 214 9 313.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 CAN 70 767.95 93 2720.08 31 469.11 13 170.64 0 0 13 170.64
5 CBI 33 378.49 2 82.45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 IND 14 108.66 35 1221.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 24.95
7 IOB 64 902.68 33 970.2 0 0 5 106.4 0 0 5 106.4
8 PNB 528 10072.92 169 4808.94 145 2097.17 44 172.39 0 0 61 389.42

9 PSB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SBI 2314 25912.09 5605 94130.73 3213 47982.89 117 1589.3 0 0 117 1589.3

11 UCO 1 5.05 6 98.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 UNI 13 104.67 23 1022.18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pub-
lic

Total 3166 39735.4 6271 113818.08 3389 50549.17 180 2058.11 0 0 199 2300.09

1 AXIS 16 232.26 52 2343.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 FED 1 4.81 13 521.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 HDFC 56 56.58 10 78.77 5 5.15 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 ICICI 24 301.36 125 4000.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 IDBI 23 295 32 1083 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 IDFC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 INDUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 KMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SIB 0 0 2 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 YES 2460 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pri-
vate

Total 2580 890.01 234 8067.29 5 5.15 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 ESAF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 JSF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 SSFB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 UJJIVAN 194 196.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Small 
FB

Total 194 196.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 MLRB 1501 18652.77 309 12935.29 461 4680.88 15 46.02 0 0 15 46.02
RRB Total 1501 18652.77 309 12935.29 461 4680.88 15 46.02 0 0 15 46.02
1 JUCB 143 2070.75 18 398.84 10 142.04 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 MCAB 624 6793.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 54.14
3 SCUB 192 2244.58 75 2075.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TCUB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grand Total 8400 70583.32 6907 137294.6 3865 55377.24 195 2104.13 0 0 221 2400.25
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Bankwise performance in PMEGP for the State of Meghalaya as on 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Agency ALL KVIC 
Zone

North 
East

State/
Office

MEGHA-
LAYA 
(ALL )

Dis-
trict ALL From Date

01-Apr-25
To Date

16-Sep-25

Row ID Name

Forwarded to 
Bank

Sanctioned by 
Bank

Margin Money 
Claimed MM Disbursed

No of 
Prj.

MM 
Involve No of MM 

Involve No of MM 
Involve No of MM

(In Lakh) Prj. (In Lakh) Prj. (In Lakh) Prj. (In Lakh)
(A) (B) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M)
1) AXIS BANK LTD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2) BANDHAN BANK LTD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3) BANK OF BARODA 7 14.7 0 0 3 7.59 0 0
4) BANK OF INDIA 1 3.11 0 0 0 0 0 0
5) BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6) CANARA BANK 8 29.97 3 7.45 8 22.32 1 2.12
7) CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 3 6.84 0 0 4 9.16 0 0
8) DENA BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9) FEDERAL BANK 1 6.93 0 0 0 0 0 0
10) HDFC BANK 1 3.78 0 0 0 0 0 0
11) ICICI BANK LTD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12) IDBI BANK 2 8.1 1 1.1 2 4.35 1 2
13) INDIAN BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14) INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 3 9.78 2 6.13 3 10.27 0 0
15) INDUSIND BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16) MEGHALAYA RURAL BANK 301 1148.2 42 222.88 145 529.2 30 118.66
17) NORTH EAST SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18) PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19) PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 10 47.14 1 4.46 2 5.54 0 0
20) SOUTH INDIAN BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21) STATE BANK OF INDIA 411 1220.32 83 236.99 164 421.14 19 41.28
22) THE MEGHALAYA CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK 

LTD 53 100.47 11 17.83 13 30.8 5 6.41

23) TIRUPATI URBAN COOP BANK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24) UCO BANK 5 8.12 2 3.85 0 0 0 0
25) UNION BANK OF INDIA 13 44.51 6 15.06 47 156.08 8 16.11
26) UNITED BANK OF INDIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27) Total 819 2651.97 151 515.75 391 1196.45 64 186.58
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Bankwise performance in PMEGP for the State of Meghalaya as on 30-06-2025
(Rs In Lakhs)

Agency ALL KVIC 
Zone

North 
East

State/
Office

MEGHA-
LAYA 
(ALL )

District ALL From Date
01-Apr-25

To Date
16-Sep-25

TDR Details Referred back for 
Rectification Returned by Bank Failed Pending at bank Pending for MM Dis-

bursement
Udated Yet to be 

Updated No of MM No of MM No of 
Prj.

MM 
Involve

No of 
Prj. MM Involve No of Prj. MM

Prj. (In 
Lakh) Prj. (In Lakh) (In 

Lakh) (In Lakh) (In Lakh)

(N) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (y)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 3.26 0 0 0 0 7 14.7 3 7.59
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.11 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 7 20.2 1 3.5 0 0 4 19.02 7 20.2
0 0 4 9.16 0 0 0 0 3 6.84 4 9.16
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6.93 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.78 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2 4.35
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 3 10.27 1 3.65 0 0 0 0 3 10.27
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 30 94 337.21 6 20.17 0 0 295 1128.03 124 452.34
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 47.14 2 5.54
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 18 87 235.38 44 116.79 0 0 320 928.44 151 393.48
0 5 1 1.38 4 8.67 0 0 45 86.27 8 24.39
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 1.25 0 0 2 3.02 0 0
0 8 2 6.37 1 5 0 0 8 26.76 39 139.97
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 63 199 623.23 58 159.03 0 0 698 2281.04 343 1067.29
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Annexure IV

Performance Under NRLM of Meghalaya in the Quarter ending June of FY 2025-26 as on date 30-06-2025

(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl No. Bank Name

Annual target 1st Qtr target Applica-
tion Re-
ceived

Appli-
cation 

Amount

Sanc-
tioned 

Number

Sanc-
tioned 

Amount

Dis-
bursed 

No.

Dis-
bursed 
Amt.

Pending 
Sanction

Re-
turned/ 
Reject

Send 
for 

rectifi-
cation

No Amt (In 
lacs) No Amt (In 

lacs)

1 Bank of 
India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 BOB 4 2.4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 CAN 96 62.85 24 23.89 3 14 1 2 1 2 2 0 0
4 CBI 173 223.5 43 43.05 26 132 8 36 6 25.94 18 0 0
5 IDBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 IND 4 2.4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 IOB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Induslnd 
Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 PNB 63 44.1 15 15.18 5 25.5 3 13.5 3 6 2 0 0
10 IPPB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 SBI 2006 2140.2 502 499.13 801 2772.1 204 495.3 135 324.1 582 15 0
12 UBI 14 9.45 3 2.99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 UCO 10 11.25 3 2.49 9 54 4 6 4 6 5 0 0
14 UNI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 NESFB 35 22.05 9 8.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 ICICI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 ESAF Bank 
Ltd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public 
sector Total 2405 2518.2 601 597.41 844 2997.6 220 552.8 149 364.04 609 15 0

1 Axis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 HDFC 1 0.6 0 0 16 32.5 4 10 3 6 11 1 0
3 Bandhan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Private 
sector Total 1 0.6 0 0 16 32.5 4 10 3 6 11 1 0

1 MLRB 9903 9471.65 2476 2463.93 2742 9506.35 1266 3559.87 1071 2798.55 1014 462 0
RRB Total 9903 9471.65 2476 2463.93 2742 9506.35 1266 3559.87 1071 2798.55 1014 462 0

1 MCAB 3297 3541.65 824 820.35 1259 4172 387 729.4 197 372.6 857 15 0
Co. 

Apex 
Bank

Total 3297 3541.65 824 820.35 1259 4172 387 729.4 197 372.6 857 15 0

Grand Total 15606 15532.1 3901 3881.7 4861 16708.45 1877 4852.07 1420 3541.19 2491 493 0
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Financial Inclusion Progress in opening of Banking outlet in villages having population < 2000
Annex B

Statement of Progress during Quarter ended—June 2025

Name of state: Meghalaya Name of RBI Office: Shillong

Sr No Name of District

Name of Sch. 
Comm. Bank 
selected for 
allottment of 
villages <2000 
population

No. of 
allotted 
village

No. of villages where banking outlet opened upto the end of the quarter March 2025

Covered 
by 
Branches

BC

Other 
Modes

Grand Total 
(5+10+11)Fixed 

location

Banking 
through 
BC visits 
every 
week

Banking 
through 
BC visits 
once in a 
fortnight

Banking 
through 
BC visits 
more than 
once in a 
fortnight

BCs-Sub 
total 
=6+7+8+9

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11] [12]
A1 West Garo Hills AXIS 33 0 0 14 19 0 33 0 33
A2 West Garo Hills CBI 33 1 0 18 14 0 32 0 33
A3 West Garo Hills ICICI 22 0 0 22 0 0 22 0 22

A4 West Garo Hills MCAB 132 132 0 0 0 0 0 0 132

West Garo Hills MRB 137 70 5 18 44 0 67 0 137
A6 West Garo Hills SBI 610 29 0 581 0 0 581 0 610
A7 West Garo Hills UNI 56 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 56
A8 West Garo Hills IPPB 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 10

Total 1033 288 5 663 77 0 745 0 1033
B1 East Garo Hills ICICI 80 0 80 0 0 0 80 0 80
B2 East Garo Hills SBI 449 104 0 23 322 345 0 449

B3 East Garo Hills PNB(e-UBI) 15 1 14 0 0 0 14 0 15

B4 East Garo Hills MRB 14 0 14 0 0 0 14 0 14
Total B 558 105 108 23 322 0 453 0 558

C1 South Garo Hills MCAB 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
C2 South Garo Hills SBI 548 103 5 16 424 0 445 0 548
C3 South Garo Hills IPPB 111 0 0 111 0 0 111 0 111

Total C 731 175 5 127 424 0 556 0 731
D1 West Khasi Hills CBI 68 1 2 65 0 0 67 0 68
D2 West Khasi Hills HDFC 74 0 2 45 0 27 74 0 74
D3 West Khasi Hills MRB 514 133 6 160 215 0 381 0 514
D4 West Khasi Hills SBI 67 3 64 64 0 67
D5 West Khasi Hills PNB(e-UBI) 73 34 0 39 0 0 39 0 73

Total D 796 171 10 373 215 27 625 0 796
E1 East Jaintia Hills IND(e-ALB) 11 1 1 4 5 0 10 0 11
E2 East Jaintia Hills AXIS 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 9
E3 East Jaintia Hills CAN 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
E4 East Jaintia Hills HDFC 17 1 1 13 0 2 16 0 17
E5 East Jaintia Hills MRB 38 6 0 12 20 32 38
E6 East Jaintia Hills PNB (e-UBI) 64 52 2 10 0 0 12 0 64
E7 East Jaintia Hills SBI 49 0 0 49 0 0 49 0 49

Total E 192 64 4 97 25 2 128 0 192
F1 West Jaintia Hills AXIS 9 0 0 9 0 0 9 0 9
F2 West Jaintia Hills BOB 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
F3 West Jaintia Hills CAN 23 9 0 0 14 0 14 0 23
F4 West Jaintia Hills HDFC 18 1 1 16 0 0 17 0 18



141

F5 West Jaintia Hills ICICI 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
F6 West Jaintia Hills IOB 10 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 10
F7 West Jaintia Hills MRB 117 43 1 28 45 0 74 0 117
F8 West Jaintia Hills PNB (e-UBI) 12 6 0 6 0 0 6 0 12
F9 West Jaintia Hills SBI 88 12 0 0 76 0 76 0 88

F10 West Jaintia Hills UCO 9 4 0 5 0 0 5 0 9
Total F 306 95 2 64 145 0 211 0 306

G1 East Khasi Hills BOB (e-Vij) 24 10 0 13 1 0 14 0 24
G2 East Khasi Hills CBI 16 14 0 2 0 0 2 0 16
G3 East Khasi Hills HDFC 21 0 0 0 21 0 21 0 21
G4 East Khasi Hills MCAB 15 10 0 5 0 0 5 0 15
G5 East Khasi Hills MRB 398 86 3 128 181 0 312 0 398
G6 East Khasi Hills PNB (e-UBI) 40 22 1 17 0 0 18 0 40

G7 East Khasi Hills SBI 246 169 0 77 0 0 77 0 246

G8 East Khasi Hills CAN (e-SYN) 6 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 6
G9 East Khasi Hills UCO 149 10 2 137 0 0 139 0 149

G10 East Khasi Hills UNI 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Total G 923 334 6 379 203 1 589 0 923

H1 Ribhoi CAN(e-SYN) 37 3 7 12 0 15 34 0 37
H2 Ribhoi CBI 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

H3 Ribhoi Union 
(e-COR)  7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

H4 Ribhoi HDFC 74 1 2 57 0 14 73 0 74
H5 Ribhoi ICICI 22 0 0 22 0 0 22 0 22
H6 Ribhoi IND 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 10
H7 Ribhoi MCAB 11 8 0 3 0 0 3 0 11
H8 Ribhoi MRB 112 28 1 41 42 84 112
H9 Ribhoi SBI 217 40 0 11 166 0 177 0 217

H10 Ribhoi PNB (e-UBI) 78 48 0 30 0 0 30 0 78
Total H 579 146 10 186 208 29 433 0 579

I1 South West Garo 
Hills MCAB 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

I2 South West Garo 
Hills MRB 34 5 0 7 22 0 29 0 34

I3 South West Garo 
Hills SBI 493 46 0 385 62 0 447 0 493

Total I 544 68 0 392 84 0 476 0 544

J1 South West Khasi 
Hills MRB 117 49 1 22 45 0 68 0 117

J2 South West Khasi 
Hills SBI 178 26 0 152 0 0 152 0 178

Total J 295 75 1 174 45 0 220 0 295
K1 North Garo Hills MCAB 18 9 0 9 0 0 9 0 18
K2 North Garo Hills MRB 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
K3 North Garo Hills SBI 333 39 0 0 294 0 294 0 333
K4 North Garo Hills PNB(e-UBI) 135 34 0 101 0 0 101 0 135

Total K 502 98 0 110 294 0 404 0 502
Meghalaya Total (A to K) 6459 1619 151 2588 2042 59 4840 0 6459
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BLBCs conducted during the period from April 2025 to June 2026
SL No. Districts No. of Blocks No. of BLBC Conducted

1 EASTERNWESTKHASIHILLS 2 2

2 EASTGAROHILLS 3 0

3 EASTJAINTIAHILLS 3 0

4 EASTKHASIHILLS 11 1

5 NORTHGAROHILLS 4 0

6 RIBHOI 4 0

7 SOUTHGAROHILLS 5 1

8 SOUTHWESTGAROHILLS 5 0

9 SOUTHWESTKHASIHILLS 2 1

10 WESTGAROHILLS 8 1

11 WESTJAINTIAHILLS 3 0

12 WESTKHASIHILLS 5 2
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Annexure III
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONDUCT OF CAMPS BY RURAL BRANCHES OF BANKS

State MEGHALAYA

Quarter ended June

Year 2025

District No of rural branches in district No of camps conducted during the quarter

EASTERNWEST KHASI HILLS 7 35

EAST GARO HILLS 5 84

EAST JAINTIA HILLS 24 82

EAST KHASI HILLS 56 26

NORTH GARO HILLS 8 77

RI BHOI 32 42

SOUTH GARO HILLS 3 5

SOUTHWEST GARO HILLS 11 10

SOUTHWEST KHASI HILLS 9 7

WEST GARO HILLS 21 68

WEST JAINTIA HILLS 18 17

WEST KHASI HILLS 8 8
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS IN THE SLBC FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 2025 HELD ON 26.06.2025 AT THE BANQUET HALL, 
VIVANTA, SHILLONG

Attended by (Name & Designation)
GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL

Sl No. Name Designation
1 Shri. D. P. Wahlang, IAS Chief Secretary, GOM

2 Shri. Rapborlang Swer, IAS Secretary, Finance Department, GOM

3 Smt. Matsiewdor War Nongbri, IAS Commissioner & Secy, Labour Dept., GOM

4 Shri. Challienkhum Songate, IRS Principal Secy, Labour Dept, GOM
5 Smt. Baialin Nongrum Consultant, Dept. of Commerce and Industries
6 Shri. Akashdeep Das Senior Consultant, Dept. of Commerce and Industries
7 Shri. Badonlang Warjri Finance (Investment) Expert, Dept. of Commerce and Industries
8 Shri. Esther Marak Consultant, Dept. of Commerce and Industries

9 Shri. C. Lyngdoh Asst. Director, Dept. of Commerce and Industries
10 Shri. R. S. Thakur AGM (EB), BSNL
11 Shri. Bankyrsoilang Mawthoh Project Manager, MSRLS
12 Shri. Jagdish Chelani Jt. Secy., Dept. of Labour

13 Shri. Randal Rangad DDIF/US, Finance (EA) Dept.

14 Smt. N. Tariang Director & Jt. Secretary, Finance (EA) Dept.

15 Smt. Eladlang Pasi SRO, Finance (EA) Dept.

16 Smt. L Massar Senior RO, Finance (EA) Dept.

17 Smt. Miriam W Ryndem ARO, Finance (EA) Dept.

18 Shri. P. M. Sangma ARO, Finance (EA) Dept.

19 Shri. L Sumer ARO, Finance (EA) Dept.

20 Shri. Ancham Ch. Marak ARO, Finance (EA) Dept.

21 Shri. Ram Suresh Dy. Director, KVIC
22 Smt. Alethea Warjri AICL, SC, Agriculture Insurance Co. of India
23 Shri. Ranjeet Kumar ADLR (R), NELSA DoT
24 Shri. Harsh Sharma Director (Rural), NELSA, DoT 

25 Smt. S R Mylliemngap Executive Officer, KVIB

26 Neville D B Nongrang Marketing Expert, KVIC

27 Shri. L. Tiken Singh Sr. Supdt. Of post Meghalaya, Dept. of Post
RBI/NABARD

1 Shri. Guite Thang Chinkhup DGM, NABARD

2 Shri. Hangsha Dhar Daimari AGM EMPD, DGM, RBI

3 Shri. Pankaj Kumar Manager, RBI
CONVENORS

1 Shri. Sameer Kant Jha DGM (B&O), SBI
2 Shri. Anurabh Sharma SLBC Convenor, SBI

3 Shri. Shemphang Lyngdoh SLBC Coordinator, SBI

BANKS/OTHER

1 Shri. Ashish Yadav Chairman, MRB

2 Smt. Neha Bisht Chief Manager, SBI
3 Shri. D Talukdar DGM, MCAB Ltd.
4 Shri. Dipak Singha Roy Chief Manager, MRB
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5 Shri. Angshuman Das AGM, IDBI Bank
6 Shri. Pranjal Cluster Head, Bandhan Bank
7 Shri. Sanjay Roy Chowdhury Branch Head, Bandhan Bank
8 Shri. Arunay Saikia Branch Manager, YES Bank
9 Smt. Ester P.A. Shimray Branch Manager, Ujjivan SFB
10 Shri. K. S. J. Gangte KRH, ICICI Bank
11 Smt. P. J. R. Dkhar Senior Manager, UCO Bank
12 Shri. Mithu Sharma Branch Manager, Bank of Maharashtra
13 Shri. Debashish Paul Senior Manager, Central Bank of India
14 Smt. Lakyntiew R Syiem Branch Manager, Bank of Baroda
15 Smt. G. Deena Pravallika Sr. Manager, Union Bank of India
16 Shri. Bhawani Shankar Thakur Chief Manager, Canara Bank
17 Shri. Seiboi Khongsai State Head, NESFB
18 Shri. H. D. Kharchandy Zonal Branch Head, NESFB
19 Shri. Susanta Chowdhury R.S.M-Asset, NESFB
20 Smt. Lijo Kunan AVP & Branch Head, Federal Bank
21 Shri. Sandeepan Bhattacharjee VP, Axis Bank Ltd
22 Shri. Bamutskhem Mawroh Branch Manager, Jana Small Finance Bank
23 Shri. Dhananjay Das Senior Manager, IPPB
24 Shri. T Romdicant Singha Senior Manager (BM), Indian Overseas Bank
25 Shri. Subrat Pahaain Dy. Zonal Manager, Bank of India
26 Shri. Aibanlam Lyngdoh AGM, Shillong Cooperative Bank Ltd.
27 Shri. S K Narjary Branch Manager, Indian Bank
28 Shri. Ajin Sibichan Branch Head, South Indian Bank
29 Shri. Gopal Purkayastha Cluster Head, HDFC Bank Ltd.
30 Shri. Shambhu Kumar Gour Branch Head, Kotak Mahindra Bank
31 Shri. Binoy Kuishya Paul B&M, Utkarsh Small Finance Bank
32 Shri. Anxiously H Lytan Dy. C.E.O, Jowai Cooperative Urban Bank
33 Smt. Rinku Roy Branch Manager, IDFC First Bank
34 Shri. Manish Veroma Regional Head, IndusInd Bank
35 Shri. Shantanu Paul Branch Manager, IndusInd Bank Ltd
36 Shri. Samir Giri Chief Manager, Punjab National Bank
37 Shri. Sandeep Das AGM & DCH, Punjab National Bank
38 Smt. Annu Singh A.S.M, SBI General Insurance
39 Smt. Sunanda Tangkhul SDM, ICICI Prudential Life Insurance
40 Shri. Johnson Lamare Branch Manager, ICICI Prudential Life Insurance
41 Smt. Annu Singh Assistant Manager, SBI General Insurance
42 Shri. Lian Biak Muan Assistant Manager, SBI General Insurance
43 Smt. Elizabeth Khawthring Associate Circle Head, HDFC Life
44 Shri. S. Khonglam Project Manager, NIVABUPA Health Insurance

45 Shri. Anuj Jain AGM, SIDBI

46 Smt. Eden Grace Rajee Assistant Manager, SIDBI
47 Shri. Shiningstar Nongbet Director, RSETI, Umran, SBI
48 Smt. Jacqueline Nongkhlaw Director, PNB-RSETI, East Khasi Hills
49 Smt. Darishisha Marbaniang Director, MRB-RSETI, West Khai Hills
50 Shri. Sevak Das LDM, West Jaintia Hills, SBI
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51 Shri. Nirod Kumar Choudhury LDM, West & Southwest Khasi Hills, SBI
52 Shri. K. Kharbuli LDM, East Jaintia Hills, SBI
53 Shri. Samuel Warbah LDM, Ri Bhoi, SBI
54 Shri. Montu Goswami LDM, East Khasi Hills, SBI
55 Shri. Sibashish Bhattacharjee LDM, Easternwest Khasi Hills, PNB
56 Smt. Ibadondor Rani Sr. Associate, SLBC
57 Shri. Lucas Wahlang Messenger, SBI

Around 31 people joined through VC
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Abstract Bank Wise Report

Financial Year : 2025-2026, Quarter : 1 Status : Draft Report

Sl No. Bank Name Score Obtained

1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 117.0

2 MEGH RURAL BANK 98.0

3 MEGH CO-OP APEX BANK LTD 60.5

4 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 53.0

5 UNION BANK 52.5

6 CANARA BANK 36.5

7 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 35.5

8 BANK OF INDIA 35

9 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA (BOM) 35

10 AXIS BANK 33.5

11 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 32.5

12 INDUSIND BANK 32.5

13 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 32

14 BANK OF BARODA 31.0

15 JOWAI URBAN CO OPERATIVE BANK 30

16 SHILLONG URBAN CO OPERATIVE BANK 30

17 HDFC 29.0

18 IDBI BANK 25

19 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 23

20 FEDERAL BANK 20

21 ICICI BANK 15

22 UCO BANK 15

23 BANDHAN BANK LIMITED 14.5

24 INDIAN BANK 13

25 North East Small Finance Bank 10

26 TURA URBAN CO OPERATIVE BANK 10

27 SOUTH INDIAN BANK (SIB) 5

28 YES BANK 2.5

29 JANA SMALL FINANCE BANK LTD 0

30 KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 0

31 ESAF SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED 0

32 IDFC FIRST BANK 0
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